

ઓડિટ વર્ગ 'અ'



24x7  
શાખાઓ 25  
CDM ATM 8

# The Varachha Co-op. Bank Ltd., Surat. ધી વરાછા કો-ઓપ. બેંક લિ., સુરત.

વરાછા કો-ઓપરેટીવ બેંક  
હવે, વિસ્તરશે  
ભારતભરમાં...



27<sup>th</sup>  
ANNUAL  
REPORT  
2021-22

રજી.ઓફિસ : એફિલ ટાવર, એલ.એચ.રોડ, સુરત.

ફોન: ૦૨૬૧-૨૩૦૮૦૦૦

વહીવટી ઓફિસ : મેઝનીન ફ્લોર, આડતીયા આવાસ, જુની બોમ્બે માર્કેટ,  
ઉમરવાડા, સુરત. ફોન: ૦૨૬૧-૨૩૦૮૦૬૦

# VARACHHA BANK 'DIGITAL BANK'



**ATM**  
રોકડ ઉપાડ /  
ફંડ ટ્રાન્સફર



**Cash Recycler**  
રોકડ જમા /  
રોકડ ઉપાડ



**CDK**  
ક્રિલયરિંગ ચેક જમા



**Self Passbook Printer**  
પાસબુક પ્રિન્ટર



**Debit Card**  
ઓફલાઈન શોપિંગ



**Debit Card**  
**E-Commerce**  
ઓનલાઈન શોપિંગ



**Mobile Banking**  
મોબાઈલ દ્વારા  
ફંડ ટ્રાન્સફર



**Net Banking**  
પર્સનલ કોમ્પ્યુટર દ્વારા  
ફંડ ટ્રાન્સફર



**E-Mandate**  
નિયમિત બીલ / હપ્તા  
આપના ખાતામાંથી  
ઓટો પે કરવા માટે



**Rupay Platinum**  
**Debit Card**  
વધુ સુવિધા સાથે



**IMPS 24X7**  
ત્વરિત ફંડ ટ્રાન્સફર



**UPI**  
એપ્લિકેશન વડે  
ફંડ ટ્રાન્સફર



**NACH** આધાર નંબર  
વડે મળતા સરકારી  
લાભો સીધા ખાતામાં



**E-Statement**  
દર મહિને ઈ-મેઈલ પર ખાતાનું  
સ્ટેટમેન્ટ મેળવવા માટે



**BBPS**  
તમામ બિલ પેમેન્ટ  
કરવા માટે



**ICD Service**  
અન્ય બેંકના ખાતામાં  
મશીન દ્વારા કેશ  
જમા કરવાની સુવિધા

**ડિજીટલ બેંકિંગ ટોલ ફ્રી નંબર (બેંકિંગ સમય દરમિયાન) : 1800 258 7750**

**(ફક્ત ATM, Debit Card(POS-Ecom), IMPS, RTGS-NEFT, UPI સેવા માટે જ)**

આપના તમામ ડેબિટ કમ એટીએમ કાર્ડને લગતી માહિતી જેવી કે, કાર્ડ નંબર, એક્ષપાયરી ડેટ, એટીએમ પીન, સીવીવી નંબર, ઓટીપી વગેરે કોઈને પણ આપવી નહીં. આ માહિતી કોઈ બેંક કે ઓથોરીટી માંગતી નથી.



**બેંકનું સ્વપ્ન**  
**VCB ભવન**

**ઋષિકેશ ટાઉનશીપ સામે,**  
**વ્રજચોક, સરથાણા જકાતનાકા, સુરત.**





## ● વિશેષ અતિથિશ્રીઓની મુલાકાત ●



બેંકની મુલાકાતે પધારેલ  
શ્રી જે.જે.શાહ (નિવૃત્ત રજીસ્ટ્રાર)



બેંકની મુલાકાતે પધારેલા શ્રી સુરેશભાઈ કપ્તાન  
(સિનિયર મેનેજર, P & GS Group, LIC of India)



ધી ઉદયપુર મહિલા સમૃદ્ધી અર્બન કો.ઓપ.બેંકના  
બોર્ડ ઓફ ડિરેક્ટર્સ સભ્યશ્રીઓ બેંકની શુભેચ્છા મુલાકાતે



એક્સાઈઝ લાઈફ ઈન્સ. કું. ના રીજિયોનલ મેનેજર  
શ્રી મોહનદાસ મુથેય્યા બેંકની શુભેચ્છા મુલાકાતે



બેંકની મુલાકાતે પધારેલા ગોદરેજ બોયસ મેન્યુ. કું. ના  
બિઝનેસ ડેવલપમેન્ટ જનરલ મેનેજરશ્રી રતન થાપા



ધી કલ્યાણ જનતા સહકારી બેંકના  
શ્રી અતુલ ખિવાડકર બેંકની મુલાકાતે



RBI, FIDD ના અધિકારીશ્રી ચિત્રાંગભાઈ જોશી અને તેમની ટીમની  
વરાણબેંકની યોગીચોક અને હીરાબાગ શાખાના ગ્રાહક મિત્રો સાથે મુલાકાત



બેંકની મુલાકાતે પધારેલ શ્રી આર. ડી. ત્રિવેદી  
(જોઈન્ટ રજીસ્ટ્રાર, સહકારી મંડળીઓ, ગુજરાત રાજ્ય ગાંધીનગર)

## ● વિશ્વ મહિલાદિન અને મધર્સ ડે ની ઉજવણી ●





## ૨૭મી વાર્ષિક સાધારણ સભાની ગોટીસ...

આથી બેંકના તમામ સભાસદશ્રીઓને જણાવવાનું કે બેંકની ૨૭મી વાર્ષિક સાધારણ સભા તા.૩૦-૦૭-૨૦૨૨ ને શનિવારે બપોરે ૩.૩૦ કલાકે, જે.ડી.ગાબાણી હોલ, સૌરાષ્ટ્ર પટેલ ભવન, સરદાર ચોક, મીની બજાર, વરાછા રોડ, સુરત મુકામે નીચે જણાવેલ કાર્યો માટે મળશે, તો તમામ સભાસદોને હાજર રહેવા નમ્ર વિનંતી છે. ૨૭મી વાર્ષિક સાધારણ સભા રૂબરૂ અને વર્ચ્યુઅલ બન્ને રીતે યોજાનાર છે. વર્ચ્યુઅલ મિટીંગમાં જોડાવા માટેની લીંક રજીસ્ટર્ડ કરાયેલ મોબાઈલ નંબર / ઈ-મેઈલ પર SMS / Email દ્વારા મોકલી આપવામાં આવશે. જેના વડે સભાસદ તેના મોબાઈલ / કોમ્પ્યુટર પર અપાયેલ લીંક વડે વર્ચ્યુઅલ વાર્ષિક સાધારણ સભામાં જોડાઈ શકશે. જેની દરેક સભાસદોએ નોંધ લેવા વિનંતી.

## એજન્ડા...

૧. ગત તા.૨૮-૦૮-૨૦૨૧ ના રોજ મળેલ સાધારણ સભા અને તા.૧૧-૦૨-૨૦૨૨ ના રોજ મળેલ ખાસ સાધારણ સભાની મીનીટ્સ બુક વંચાણમાં લઈ બહાલી આપવા બાબત.
૨. તા.૩૧-૩-૨૦૨૨ ના રોજ પુરા થતાં વર્ષના ઓડિટ થયેલ નફા-નુકશાન ખાતું, પાકું સરવૈયું તથા ઓડિટ રીપોર્ટ વંચાણમાં લઈ મંજૂર રાખવા બાબત.
૩. બોર્ડ ઓફ ડિરેક્ટર્સ ભલામણ કરેલ સને ૨૦૨૧-૨૦૨૨ ના વર્ષના નફાની ફાળવણી મંજૂર કરવા બાબત.
૪. સને ૨૦૨૨-૨૦૨૩ ના વર્ષ માટે રિઝર્વ બેંકની માર્ગદર્શીકા મુજબ સ્ટેચ્યુટરી ઓડીટરશ્રીની નિમણુંક અને મહેનતાણું નક્કી કરવા અંગે.
૫. બેંકના પેટા નિયમ નં.૪૯ (૪) મુજબ સને ૨૦૧૮-૧૯ ના વર્ષનું અન-ક્લેઈમ ડિવિડન્ડની રકમ રિઝર્વ ફંડ ખાતે લઈ જવા અંગે.
૬. બેંકના પેટા નિયમ નં.૨૧ (૭) મુજબ બહારથી ભંડોળ એકત્ર કરવાની હદ મુકરર કરવા અંગે.
૭. આપણી બેંક સાથે શ્રી સલાલ સર્વોદય નાગરિક સહકારી બેંક લિ., સલાલનું વિલીનિકરણ કરેલ હોય જેને બહાલી આપવા બાબત.
૮. પ્રમુખ સ્થાનેથી રજુ થાય તે વિષય ઉપર નિયમાનુસાર ચર્ચા કરી નિર્ણય કરવા બાબત.

સુરત.  
તા.૦૧-૦૭-૨૦૨૨

બોર્ડ ઓફ ડિરેક્ટર્સના આદેશથી  
વિક્રલ બી. ધાનાણી  
જનરલ મેનેજર

## નોંધ...

૧. પેટા નિયમોમાં જણાવ્યા મુજબ સભાનું કોરમ ન થાય તો સભા અડધો કલાક બાદ તે જ સ્થળે, તે જ એજન્ડા માટે મળશે અને સભાનું કામકાજ કરવામાં આવશે જે કાયદેસર ગણાશે.
૨. સભામાં ફક્ત સભાસદ તથા આમંત્રિત વ્યક્તિ જ હાજર રહી શકશે.
૩. જો કોઈ સભાસદોને બેંકના હિસાબો અંગે સ્પષ્ટતા કે માહિતી જોઈતી હોય તેઓએ વાર્ષિક સાધારણ સભા મળવાનાં ઓછામાં ઓછા ૭ દિવસ અગાઉ તે અંગે બેંકને ઉપરોક્ત સરનામે લેખિત જાણ કરવી. આવી જાણ થયેથી સામાન્ય સભામાં આપી શકાય એવી સ્પષ્ટતા કે માહિતી આપવામાં આવશે.
૪. સભામાં આવનાર દરેક સભાસદોએ સભાસદ ઓળખ પત્ર સાથે લાવવા વિનંતી છે.
૫. સભાસદોએ દાખલ થતી વેળાએ મિનિટ્સ બુકમાં સહી કરવાની રહેશે.
૬. સને ૨૦૧૮-૨૦૧૯ ના વર્ષનું ડિવિડન્ડ જે સભાસદોએ લઈ જવાનું બાકી હોય તેમણે તા.૩૦-૦૮-૨૦૨૨ સુધીમાં લઈ જવું. અન્યથા પેટા નિયમ નંબર ૪૯(૪) મુજબ તે રિઝર્વ ફંડમાં લઈ જવાશે.
૭. દરેક સભાસદોએ Email ID તથા કોન્ટેક્ટ નંબર તથા KYC કમ્પ્લીટ કરાવી લેવા.
૮. સભામાં આવનાર સભાસદોએ કોવિડ-૧૯ની માર્ગદર્શીકાનું ફરજિયાત પાલન કરવાનું રહેશે.
૯. સભાસદોના આઈકાર્ડ નવા બનાવવાના હોય જેથી સભાસદોએ તાજેતરના પાસપોર્ટ સાઈઝનાં ફોટા સાથે KYC ફોર્મ, પુરાવા નજીકની શાખામાં તાત્કાલીક જમા કરાવી જવા વિનંતી.
૧૦. સને ૨૦૨૧-૨૦૨૨ ના વર્ષનો વાર્ષિક અહેવાલ બેંકની શાખાઓ પરથી અને બેંકની વેબસાઈટ [www.varachhabank.com](http://www.varachhabank.com) પરથી મળી શકશે.
૧૧. વાર્ષિક સાધારણ સભાની કામગીરી પૂર્ણ થયા બાદ વિશેષ ગૌરવ સન્માન સમારોહ તથા અકસ્માત વીમા ચેક વિતરણનું આયોજન કરેલ છે. જેમાં ઉપસ્થિત રહેવા સર્વે સભાસદો, ગ્રાહકો અને શુભેચ્છકોને હાર્દિક નિમંત્રણ છે.



The Varachha Co-op. Bank Ltd., Surat.

ધી વરાછા કો-ઓપ. બેંક લિ., સુરત.।

## KNOW YOUR BANK

Bank Name	: The Varachha Co-op. Bank Ltd., Surat.
Bank Code	: 289
RBI Licence No.	: UBD/GUJ/1153 P Dt.01-07-1995
Regi. No.	: SA 2914 of 1995
PAN	: AABAT4356N
S.T.Reg.No.	: AABAT4356NST001
GST No.	: 24AABAT4356N1Z6
OSS Code	: 08677401
TAN No.	: SRTT00673B
DICGC Code No.	: G322/86774
LEI No.	: 33580048UXM3BB2HXV53
Chairman	: Bhavanbhai B. Navapara
Vice Chairman	: Prabhudasbhai T. Patel
M. D.	: G. R. Asodaria (CA)
GM & CEO	: Vitthalbhai B. Dhanani
Phone No.	: 0261 - 2308000 / 4008000
Email	: info@varachhabank.in
Website	: www.varachhabank.com
Branch	: 24 + 1 (Admin)
ATM	: 9 (onsite) + 1 (offsite)
Recycler	: 25
E-Lobby	: 8
Registered Office	: 1 to 10, Affil Tower, L. H. Road, Varachha, Surat - 395006. (Gujarat)
Admin Office	: Mezzanine Floor, Adatiya Awas, Old Bombay Market, Umarwada, Surat-395010. (Gujarat)

થાપણદારોની રૂા.૫,૦૦,૦૦૦/- સુધીની ડિપોઝીટ DI & CGCI દ્વારા વિમા થી સંપૂર્ણ સુરક્ષિત છે.  
બેંકે સપ્ટેમ્બર-૨૦૨૨ સુધીનું DI & CGCI નું એડવાન્સ પ્રિમિયમ રૂા.૧,૮૮,૦૦,૫૭૮/- તા.૨૧-૦૫-૨૦૨૨ ના રોજ  
RTGS UTR No. VARA202205215000000201 થી ભરપાઈ કરેલ છે.



## ચેરમેનશ્રીનું નિવેદન...

## પડકારો વચ્ચે આપણી બેંક પ્રગતિના પંથે...

શ્રી ભવાનભાઈ બી. નવાપરા  
ચેરમેનશ્રી

પ્રિય સભાસદ મિત્રો,

સને ૨૦૨૧-૨૨ ના વર્ષ દરમિયાન વરાછા કો-ઓપ. બેંક લિ. ની વિવિધ પ્રવૃત્તિ અને પ્રગતિ અંગે માહિતી સાથે તા.૩૧-૩-૨૦૨૨ ના રોજ પુરા થતાં વર્ષ ૨૦૨૧-૨૨ ના ઓડિટ થયેલ હિસાબો બોર્ડ ઓફ ડિરેક્ટર્સ વતી સભાસદો સમક્ષ રજૂ કરતાં ગૌરવ અનુભવું છું.

આપણી બેંકના બોર્ડ ઓફ ડિરેક્ટર્સની પ્રેરણા અને સહયોગથી તેમજ બોર્ડ ઓફ મેનેજમેન્ટના માર્ગદર્શનના કારણે બેંકે અવિરત પ્રગતિ કરી રહી છે. વર્ષ દરમિયાન બોર્ડ ઓફ મેનેજમેન્ટના ચેરમેન કાનજીભાઈ ભાલાળાના પ્રેરણાત્મક પ્રોત્સાહનને કારણે બેંકના તમામ સ્ટાફ અને તમામ વિભાગોએ ખૂબ જ ઉત્સાહપૂર્વક કાર્ય કરી વિપરીત પરિસ્થિતિમાં પણ પ્રગતિ કરી ગુજરાતમાં મોખરાનું ગૌરવવંતું સ્થાન પ્રાપ્ત કર્યું છે.

વર્ષ દરમિયાન તમામ બોર્ડ ઓફ ડિરેક્ટર્સશ્રીઓની સાથે સાથે બેંકના એમ.ડી. શ્રી જી.આર. આસોદરીયા, લોન કમિટીના ચેરમેનશ્રી કાંતિભાઈ મારકણા, બોર્ડ ઓફ મેનેજમેન્ટના ચેરમેનશ્રી કાનજીભાઈ ભાલાળા, વાઈસ ચેરમેનશ્રી પ્રભુદાસ પટેલ, પી.બી.ઢાકેયા, જે.કે.પટેલ, રાજુભાઈ બાંભરોલીયા, બોમ સભ્યશ્રી હરેશભાઈ કાપડીયા, અરવિંદભાઈ ધડુક, દિલીપભાઈ વરસાણીનો વિશેષ સહયોગ પ્રાપ્ત થયો છે. જેઓએ પોતાનો કિંમતી સમય બેંકને આપી મહત્વના નિર્ણયો ખૂબ જ ઝડપથી લેવામાં સહયોગ આપ્યો છે. તેને કારણે આ વર્ષે બેંક સારી પ્રગતિ કરી શકી છે. જે માટે મારા તમામ સાથી મિત્રોને અભિનંદન પાઠવતા ગૌરવ અનુભવું છું.

આપણી બેંક દ્વારા દરેક શાખાઓમાં શાખા વિકાસ કમિટી બનાવવામાં આવેલ છે. શાખા વિકાસ કમિટીના દરેક સભ્યોના સહયોગને કારણે દરેક શાખા ઉત્કૃષ્ટ ગ્રાહક સેવા પ્રદાન કરી રહેલ છે. તે માટે તમામ શાખા વિકાસ કમિટી સભ્યોને ધન્યવાદન સાથે અભિનંદન પાઠવું છું.

વર્ષ દરમિયાન ખૂબ જ કાળજીપૂર્વક રોજબરોજનો વહીવટ કરનાર અને તમામ બાબતોનું ધ્યાન આપી આર.બી.આઈ. ખાતાકીય કામગીરીમાં સંબંધ વિકસાવી શ્રેષ્ઠ કામગીરી કરનાર બેંકના ઉત્સાહી જનરલ મેનેજરશ્રી વિક્રલભાઈ ધાનાણીની કામગીરીને બિરદાવી ધન્યવાદ પાઠવું છું. તેમજ બેંકની વહીવટી, ટેક્ષેશન અને વહીવટી ભવનના નિર્માણમાં ખૂબ મહેનત થી કામ કરનાર ડેપુટી જનરલ મેનેજરશ્રી સુરેશભાઈ કાકડીયા, લોન વિભાગ સંભાળનાર એ.જી.એમ. શ્રી દિલીપભાઈ ભુવા, બેંકને ટેકનોલોજીમાં હંમેશા અગ્રેસર રાખનાર અને રાત્રે મોડે સુધી કાર્ય કરતા બેંકનું ટેકનોલોજીકલ બ્રેઈન એવા એ.જી.એમ. પરેશભાઈ કેલાવાલા તેમજ બેંકના તમામ સ્ટાફની જરૂરીયાત મુજબના એમના પ્રશ્નો માટે કાર્ય કરતાં એ.જી.એમ. અરવિંદભાઈ પાનશેરીયા, રીકવરી વિભાગની સાથે સાથે લીગલ મેટરમાં ખૂબ જ ઊંડાણપૂર્વક અભ્યાસ કરી રીકવરી અને લીગલ મેટરનું યોગ્ય નિરાકરણ લાવવામાં રસ દાખવતા એ.જી.એમ. શૈલેષભાઈ ભૂત, વીમા વિભાગ ખૂબ જ ઝડપથી પ્રગતિ કરી રહ્યો છે તેમાં પ્રમુખ સેવા પ્રદાન કરનાર વીમા વિભાગના હેડ ભરતભાઈ જોષી, તમામ શાખા મેનેજરશ્રીઓ, તમામ ઓફિસરશ્રીઓ સહીત તમામ સ્ટાફનો વર્ષ દરમિયાનની પ્રગતિમાં પ્રમુખ ફાળો રહ્યો છે. જે માટે બેંકના તમામ સ્ટાફને અભિનંદન સાથે ધન્યવાદ પાઠવું છું અને આવનારા વર્ષો વધુ પ્રગતિકારક નિવેડે તે માટે તમામ સ્ટાફ ખૂબ જ ઉત્સાહપૂર્વક કાર્ય કરશે તેવા વિશ્વાસ અને ભરોસો વ્યક્ત કરતાં ગૌરવ અનુભવું છું.

## ૩૧.૩૭૩૫ કરોડનો બિઝનેસ

આપણી બેંકનો વર્ષ ૨૦૨૦-૨૧ ના વર્ષમાં કુલ બિઝનેસ રૂ.૩૧૮૫.૬૬ કરોડ હતો. જેની સરખામણીમાં વર્ષ ૨૦૨૧-૨૨ માં કુલ બિઝનેસ રૂ.૩૭૩૫.૭૦ કરોડ થયેલ છે. જે રૂ.૫૪૯.૦૪ કરોડનો વધારો થયેલ છે. જે ૧૭.૨૩% નો બિઝનેસમાં વધારો દર્શાવે છે. જેની અત્રે નોંધ લેવામાં આવે છે.

(રૂ. કરોડમાં)

વિગત	૩૧-૩-૨૦૨૧	૩૧-૩-૨૦૨૨	વૃદ્ધિ ટકા
સભાસદો	૫૧૭૫૭	૫૬૦૭૮	૮.૩૫%
ખાતેદારોની સંખ્યા	૪૯૯૪૩૨	૫૦૫૬૩૫	૧.૨૪%
ATM / Debit card હોલ્ડર	૧૪૯૩૨૯	૧૬૯૪૮૭	૧૩.૫૦%
શેર મુડી	૩૦.૮૦	૩૫.૨૪	૧૪.૪૨%
કુલ થાપણ	૨૨૦૦.૪૭	૨૫૭૧.૭૬	૧૬.૮૭%
કુલ ધિરાણ	૯૮૫.૧૯	૧૧૬૨.૯૩	૧૮.૦૪%
કુલ બિઝનેસ	૩૧૮૫.૬૬	૩૭૩૫.૭૦	૧૭.૨૩%
ચોખ્ખો નફો	૧૫.૭૭	૧૬.૦૮	૨.૦૦%
મુદતવિતી ધિરાણ	૭.૬૩	૧૭.૪૯	૧૨૯.૨૩%
ગ્રોસ NPA	૨૪.૩૭	૨૭.૮૯	૧૪.૪૪%



The Varachha Co-op. Bank Ltd., Surat.

ધી વરાછા કો-ઓપ. બેંક લિ., સુરત.

## VCB Team - મજબુત અને ઉત્સાહી ટીમ

આપણી બેંકે ઝડપી અને નક્કર પ્રગતિ કરી છે. તેમાં યુવાન સ્ટાફ મિત્રોનો ઉત્સાહ અને નિષ્ઠા છે. આધુનિક ટેક્નોલોજી સાથે બેંકિંગ સેવા આપવામાં આવે છે. ડિજીટલ યુગમાં અગ્રેસર રહેવા EDP વિભાગ નોંધનિય કામગીરી કરે છે. બેંકિંગ સેવા સાથે વિમા સેવા આપવા માટે ઈન્સ્યોરન્સ વિભાગ પણ કાર્યરત છે. બેંકના સર્વે સ્ટાફ મિત્રોએ ઈન્સ્યોરન્સ સેવાનું પણ સારું કામ કર્યું છે. HRD વિભાગ, લોન વિભાગ, CTS વિભાગ, ઓડિટ વિભાગ વગેરે તમામ વિભાગોમાં VCB Team પરીણામલક્ષી કામ કરી રહી છે.

VCB Team

(રૂ. લાખમાં)

વિગત	૩૧-૩-૨૦૨૦	૩૧-૩-૨૦૨૧	૩૧-૩-૨૦૨૨
કુલ કર્મચારી	૨૯૧	૨૯૦	૩૨૩
કર્મચારી દીઠ થાપણ	૬૦૭.૪૪	૭૫૮.૭૮	૭૯૬.૨૧
કર્મચારી દીઠ ધિરાણ	૨૯૩.૦૯	૩૩૯.૭૨	૩૬૦.૦૪
કર્મચારી દીઠ નફો	૫.૧૫	૫.૪૪	૪.૯૮
કર્મચારી દીઠ બિઝનેસ	૯૦૦.૫૨	૧૦૯૮.૫૦	૧૧૫૬.૨૬
કુલ કર્મચારી ૩૨૩ સરેરાશ ઉંમર ૩૪ વર્ષ			

## નફાની ફાળવણી

તા.૩૧-૦૩-૨૦૨૨ના રોજ પુરા થતા વર્ષના આવકવેરા અને અન્ય જોગવાઈ કર્યા પહેલાનો કુલ નફો રૂ.૪૨.૫૫ કરોડ છે. તેમાંથી રૂ.૮.૦૦ કરોડ આવકવેરા (ભરેલ)ની જોગવાઈ અને અન્ય રૂ.૧૭.૪૭ કરોડની જોગવાઈ કર્યા પછી બેંકનો ચોખ્ખો નફો રૂ.૧૭.૦૮ કરોડ છે. જે ગત વર્ષની સરખામણીમાં ૨.૦૦% ટકા વધારે છે. જે ચોખ્ખા નફાની વહેંચણી બેંકના પેટા કાયદા પ્રમાણે કરવા બોર્ડ ઓફ ડિરેક્ટર્સ તરફથી નીચે મુજબ ભલામણ કરવામાં આવેલ છે, તેને આપ સર્વે સભાસદો મંજૂરી આપશો તેવી વિનંતી છે.

તારીખ : ૩૧-૦૩-૨૦૨૨ ના રોજ પુરા થતા વર્ષનો ચોખ્ખો નફો :			૧૬,૦૮,૮૬,૬૧૫.૫૨
બાદ જોગવાઈઓ			
૧)	રીઝર્વ ફંડ	૨૫%	-
૨)	શેર ડિવિડન્ડ	૧૨%	(સુચિત)
૩)	ખરાબ લેણા સામે અનામત ફંડ જોગવાઈ	૧૫%	
	ગુ.સ.મં. ૬૭ ક (૧) મુજબ ૧૫% લેખે		
૪)	બીલ્ડીંગ ફંડ		
૫)	રોકાણમાં વધઘટ અનામત (IFR)		
૬)	શિક્ષણ ફંડ		
		કુલ	૧૫,૯૮,૮૬,૬૧૫.૫૨
	ઉપર મુજબ જોગવાઈ કર્યા પછીનો બાકી રહેતો નફો		૧૦,૦૦,૦૦૦.૦૦
૧)	આકસ્મિક અનામત ફંડ	૫%	
૨)	અન્ય પ્રવૃત્તિઓ માટે ફંડ	૨૦%	
૩)	ધર્માદા ફંડ	૧૦%	
૪)	વ્યાજ રીબેટ ફંડ	૨૦%	
૫)	જ્યુબિલી ફેસ્ટીવલ ફંડ	૧૦%	
૬)	સ્ટાફ બેનીફીટ ફંડ	૧૦%	
૭)	સભાસદ કલ્યાણ ફંડ	૨૦%	
૮)	સહકાર પ્રચાર ફંડ	૫%	
		કુલ	૧૦,૦૦,૦૦૦.૦૦

## સલાલ બેંક મર્જર

સલાલ ખાતે આવેલ ધી સલાલ સર્વોદય નાગરિક સહકારી બેંકને આપણી બેંકમાં મર્જર કરવામાં આવી છે. તા.૦૧ ફેબ્રુઆરી, ૨૦૨૨ ના રોજ સલાલ શાખા શુભારંભ થકી બેંકની ૨૪મી શાખા બેંકિંગ સેવા આપવા કાર્યરત થઈ છે.

## શાખા વિકાસ સમિતિ

આપણી બેંકની તમામ શાખાઓમાં સ્થાનિક સ્તરેથી બેંકિંગ કામકાજમાં વધારો થાય તેવા હેતુને ધ્યાને લઈ શાખા વિસ્તારના પ્રતિષ્ઠિત વ્યક્તિઓ અને સારા ખાતેદારોમાંથી શાખા દીઠ દસ-દસ વ્યક્તિઓની શાખા વિકાસ સમિતિના સભ્ય તરીકે નિર્ણય કરેલ છે. જેઓને નિમણૂક પત્ર અને ઓળખકાર્ડ આપવામાં આવેલ છે. જેઓની શાખા સ્તરે નિયમિત મિટીંગ થાય છે અને લોન લેનારાની ઓળખાણ, ભલામણ આપવામાં આવે છે. તેઓ બેંકિંગ માટે માર્કેટીંગ તથા રીકવરીમાં પણ મદદરૂપ થાય છે.



## મલ્ટીસ્ટેટની મંજૂરી માટે ખાસ સાધારણ સભા

તા.૧૧-૦૨-૨૦૨૨ ને શુક્રવાર ના રોજ સાંજે ૩.૩૦ કલાકે બોમ્બે માર્કેટ ઓડિટોરીયમમાં મળેલ. જેમાં રિઝર્વ બેંક ઓફ ઈન્ડિયા દ્વારા ગુજરાત બહાર બેંકિંગ કામગીરી માટે મંજૂરી મળતા મલ્ટી સ્ટેટ કો-ઓપ. અંગેના સુચીત પેટા કાયદાને મંજૂરી આપવા માટે મળેલ છે, જે સૌ સભાસદોએ મંજૂર કરેલ છે.

## બેંકની વીમા સેવા

બેંક દ્વારા શરૂ કરવામાં આવે બેંકિંગ કામગીરી સાથે વીમા સેવા પુરી પાડવાના ઉમદા હેતુ સાથે વર્ષ ૨૦૨૧-૨૨ માં વિવિધ વીમા સેવાનું વીમા વિભાગ દ્વારા ખૂબ જ સારી રીતે યોગ્ય આયોજન સાથે વિશિષ્ટ કામગીરી થયેલ છે. વરાછાબેંક દ્વારા વિવિધ વીમા કંપનીના સંયોજનથી કુલ ૩૧૧ ગ્રાહકોનું અવસાન થવાથી ક્લેઈમની રકમ વારસદાર સુધી પહોંચતી કરી છે. જે એક નોંધનીય બાબત છે. સાથો સાથ લાઈફ વીમા યોજના અને જનરલ વીમા યોજના + P.A. (1510) + PMJJBY + PMSBY જેવી વિશિષ્ટ પ્રકારની પોલિસીનું વેચાણ કરીને મોટી માત્રામાં પ્રિમિયમ મેળવેલ છે. તેમાં વીમા વિભાગ તેમજ તમામ શાખા સ્ટાફની મહેનતના કારણે બિઝનેસમાં વધારો થયેલ છે.

વીમા ક્લેઈમ	ક્લેઈમ સંખ્યા	ક્લેઈમ રકમ (રૂ.લાખ)
BANK P.A. (I/T)	૩૩	૫૩
PMJJBY	૨૬૪	૫૨૮
PMSBY	૧૨	૨૪
1510 (P.A.)	૨	૩૦
કુલ	૩૧૧	૬૩૫

## વિદ્યાર્થી કારકિર્દી પ્રોત્સાહન યોજના

વિદ્યાર્થી કારકિર્દી પ્રોત્સાહન યોજના હેઠળ બેંક દ્વારા જુદી જુદી કોલેજના MBA/BBA/B.Com./M.Com. ના વિદ્યાર્થીઓને તાલીમ આપીને તેઓને પ્રોજેક્ટ બનાવવામાં સહાયરૂપ થઈ પ્રોત્સાહન પુરું પાડવામાં આવે છે. ૨૦૨૧-૨૨ ના વર્ષ સમય દરમિયાન ૩૭ વિદ્યાર્થીઓને તાલીમ આપવામાં આવેલ છે.

## સિદ્ધિ સન્માન

કોરોના ગાઈડ લાઈન કારણોસર બેંકિંગ ફ્રન્ટીયર દ્વારા ડિઝિટલ માધ્યમથી એવોર્ડ વિતરણ સમારોહમાં બેંકને "Best 3rd Party Business Growth" માં વિનિર્ગ એવોર્ડ મળવા પામ્યો છે.

## કર્મચારી તાલીમ

બેંકના કર્મચારીઓની આવડત, જ્ઞાન અને ઉત્સાહમાં વધારો થાય તે માટે અવાર-નવાર વેબીનારનું આયોજન બેંક દ્વારા કરવામાં આવેલ છે. તેમજ દર બુધવારે HRD વિભાગ દ્વારા WEDNESDAY WEBINAR નું આયોજન કરવામાં આવેલ છે. જેમાં RBI ની નવી ગાઈડલાઈન અંગે સ્ટાફમિત્રોને માહિતી-માર્ગદર્શન આપવામાં આવેલ છે. આ સાથે કોઈપણ નવા સર્ક્યુલર વિશેની માહિતી તમામ સ્ટાફ કર્મચારીને મળી રહે અને તમામ સ્ટાફ તે અંગે માહિતગાર થાય તે માટે વિવિધ વિભાગો સાથે મિટીંગ અને સેમિનારનું આયોજન કરવામાં આવે છે. અલગ અલગ બેંકિંગ નિષ્ણાંતો દ્વારા સમયાંતરે તમામ સ્ટાફને ટ્રેનિંગ પ્રોગ્રામ દ્વારા વિવિધ વિષયો ઉપર તાલીમ આપવામાં આવે છે.

## કર્મચારી પરિવાર સુરક્ષા

કર્મચારી તેના પરિવાર માટે અતિ મૂલ્યવાન છે. પરંતુ બેંક માટે દરેક કર્મચારીની જિંદગી કિંમતી છે. બેંકના તમામ કર્મચારીમિત્રોને આરોગ્ય સારવાર વીમો અને અકસ્માત વીમો મળે છે. સાથે સાથે કાયમી કર્મચારીનું કોઈપણ કારણોસર મૃત્યુ થાય તો તેમના પરિવારને ૨૦ લાખની વીમા રાશી મળે તેવા હેતુસર SBI લાઈફ ઈન્સ્યુરન્સમાંથી ગ્રૂપ ટર્મ પ્લાન પોલિસી લેવામાં આવેલ છે. જેનું પ્રિમિયમ બેંક તરફથી ચુકવવામાં આવે છે.

## આપણી બેંકની ડિઝિટલ પ્લેટફોર્મ પર એક સિદ્ધિ

કોઈપણ ગ્રાહક પોતાના પ્રશ્નો અને માહિતી મેળવવા માટે બેંકના ગુગલ પેજ પર જઈને ટાઈપ કરી શકે છે, જેનાં બેંક દ્વારા સમયસર જવાબ આપવામાં આવે છે. આપણી બેંકનાં ગુગલ પેજ પર ૨૪ બ્રાંચ અને એડમીન ઓફિસનાં એડ્રેસ, કોન્ટેક્ટ નંબર, લોકેશન, લોન અને એફ.ડી.ના લેટેસ્ટ રેટ તેમજ વિવિધ ઈન્સ્યુરન્સ અને મોબાઈલ બેંકિંગ / નેટ બેંકિંગ વિષયક જાણકારી સરળતાથી મેળવી શકે છે.



The Varachha Co-op. Bank Ltd., Surat.

ધી વરાછા કો-ઓપ. બેંક લિ., સુરત.

## વહીવટી ભવનનું નિર્માણ

આપણી બેંકનું સ્વપ્ન એવું વહીવટી ભવન હવે ટૂંક સમયમાં જ નિર્માણ પામશે. આ વર્ષે આર.બી.આઈ. તરફથી બેંકને નવી બે શાખાની પરવાનગી મળી છે. ત્યારે વહીવટીભવન વ્રજચોક ખાતે એક શાખા તેમજ કાંસાનગર-કતારગામ ખાતે બીજી શાખા કાર્યરત થશે. તમામ બોર્ડ ઓફ ડિરેક્ટર્સ સભ્યોની દીર્ઘદૃષ્ટિ, મહેનત અને નિઃસ્વાર્થ ભાવનાને લીધે બેંકે નક્કર પ્રગતિ કરેલ છે, જે નોંધનીય છે.

## ડિવિડન્ડ

તા.૩૧-૩-૨૦૨૨ ના રોજ કુલ ૫૭૦૭૮ સભાસદો અને કુલ રૂ.૩૫.૨૪ કરોડ શેર મૂડી છે. કાયદાકિય જોગવાઈમાં રહીને બોર્ડ ઓફ ડિરેક્ટર્સ તરફથી વર્ષ ૨૦૨૧-૨૨ માટે ૧૨% ડિવિડન્ડ આપવાની ભલામણ કરવામાં આવી છે. જેની નોંધ લેવા વિનંતી છે.

## ડીપોઝીટ ઈન્સ્યોરન્સ

કેન્દ્ર સરકારશ્રીએ લીધેલા મહત્વના નિર્ણય પ્રમાણે હવે રૂ.૫ લાખ સુધીની થાપણ વિમાથી સુરક્ષીત છે. તેનાથી થાપણદારોને તેની થાપણની નક્કર સુરક્ષા મળે છે. બેંકની થાપણ ઉપર નિયમ મુજબ ભરવાનું થતું DICGC નું પ્રિમિયમ દર ૭ માસે નિયમિત ભરવામાં આવે છે. આગામી તા.૩૦-૯-૨૦૨૨ સુધીનું પ્રિમિયમ રૂ.૧.૮૮ કરોડ તા.૨૧-૦૫-૨૦૨૨ ના રોજ ચુકવી દીધેલ છે.

## આભાર...

બેંકના સભાસદશ્રીઓ, ડિપોઝીટર્સ, ગ્રાહકો, શુભેચ્છકો, બેંક સાથે જોડાયેલ તમામ એજન્સીઓ, ઓડીટરશ્રી, સ્ટેચ્યુટરી ઓડીટરશ્રી, વેલ્યુઅર્સશ્રી, એડવોકેટશ્રી, ઈન્કમેટેક્સ અને જીએસટી કન્સલ્ટન્ટ, વિવિધ સર્વિસ પ્રોવાઈડર એજન્સીઓ, તમામ બેંક સ્ટાફ સહીત બેંક સાથે જોડાયેલ તમામનો બોર્ડ ઓફ ડિરેક્ટર વતી સહૃદય આભાર વ્યક્ત કરું છું.

બેંકના વહીવટમાં માર્ગદર્શન અને સહકાર બદલ આર.બી.આઈ. જીલ્લા રજીસ્ટ્રારશ્રી, ગુજરાત સહકાર વિભાગ, દક્ષિણ ગુજરાત બેંક ફેડરેશનનો પણ બોર્ડ ઓફ ડિરેક્ટર વતી આભાર વ્યક્ત કરું છું.

બેંકની પ્રગતિમાં સાથ આપનાર જનરલ મેનેજરશ્રી, ડેપ્યુટી જનરલ મેનેજરશ્રી, એજીએમશ્રી, ઈડીપી હેડ, એચ.આર.ડી. હેડ, લોન હેડ, રીકવરી હેડ, વીમા વિભાગ હેડ સહીત તમામ મેનેજરશ્રી, ક્લાર્ક અને સૌથી વધુ સેવા બજાવનાર મારા વડાલા પ્યુન મિત્રોનો આભાર વ્યક્ત કરું છું.

તારીખ : ૨૭/૦૬/૨૦૨૨  
સુરત.

શ્રી ભવાનભાઈ બી. નવાપરા  
ચેરમેનશ્રી,  
ધી વરાછા કો-ઓપ. બેંક લિ., સુરત



સ્વ.અનિલભાઈ રતિલાલ પંચોલી  
સ્વ.તા.૨૬-૦૨-૨૦૨૨

॥ ભાવાંજલિ ॥



સ્વ.તુલસીભાઈ પુનાભાઈ વોરા  
સ્વ.તા.૦૯-૦૭-૨૦૨૨

આપણી બેંકની પ્રગતિમાં સહયોગ આપનાર બંને કર્મચારીઓના  
અવસાનથી વરાછાબેંક પરિવાર દુઃખની લાગણી અનુભવે છે.  
તેમના દિવ્ય આત્માને પ્રભુ સદ્ગતી આપે તેવી પ્રાર્થના....



To,  
The Members,  
The Varachha Co-Operative Bank Ltd

## INDEPENDENT AUDITOR'S REPORT

### Opinion

We have audited the accompanying financial statements of **The Varachha Co-Operative Bank Ltd** (hereinafter referred to as “the Bank”), which comprise the **Balance Sheet** as at **31st March 2022**, the **Profit and Loss Account**, the **Cash Flow Statement** for the year ended, and notes to the financial statements, including a summary of the significant accounting policies and other explanatory information.

The returns of the **Head Office, its Departments and 22 branches** visited by us during audit and returns of 1 branch i.e. Salal Branch which have been certified by the bank management, are incorporated in these financial statements. To the best of our knowledge and information and as per the explanations given to us, no specific guidelines have been issued to the Bank by the Central Registrar of Co-operative Societies as regards selection of branches to be covered under audit

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us, the financial statements, give the information required by the Banking Regulation (Amendment) Act, 1949 (As applicable to Co-operative Societies) as well as the Gujarat Co-operative Societies Act, 1961 and the Gujarat Co-Operative Societies Rule, 1965 (as applicable) in the manner so required for Urban Co-Operative Bank (UCBs) and are in conformity with accounting principles generally accepted in India :

- in the case of the **Balance Sheet**, of the **state of affairs** of the Bank as at **31<sup>st</sup> March 2022**;
- in the case of the **Profit and Loss Account**, of the profit for the year ended on that date; and
- in the case of the **Cash Flow Statement**, of the **cash flows** for the year ended on that date

### Basis for Opinion

We conducted our audit in accordance with the Standards on Auditing (SAs) issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (ICAI). Our responsibilities under those Standards are further described in the “Auditor's Responsibilities for the Audit of the Financial Statements” section of our report. We are independent of the Bank in accordance with the Code of Ethics issued by the ICAI together with the ethical requirements that are relevant to our audit of the financial statements prepared in accordance with the accounting principles generally accepted in India, including the Accounting Standards issued by the ICAI, and provisions of section 29 of the Banking Regulation Act, 1949 (As applicable to Co-operative Societies) and circular and guidelines issued by the Reserve Bank of India from time to time and we have fulfilled our other ethical responsibilities in accordance with these requirements and the Code of Ethics issued by the ICAI. We believe that the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our opinion

### Information Other than the Financial Statements and Auditor's Report Thereon

The Bank's management and Board of Directors are responsible for the preparation of the other information. The other information comprises the information included in the Bank's Annual report by the Board of Directors, but does not include the financial statements and our auditor's report thereon. The Annual Report is expected to be made available to us after the date of this auditor's report.

Our opinion on the financial statements does not cover the other information and we do not express any form of assurance conclusion thereon.

In connection with our audit of the financial statements, our responsibility is to read the other information identified above when it



**The Varachha Co-op. Bank Ltd., Surat.**

**ધી વરાછા કો-ઓપ. બેંક લિ., સુરત.।**

becomes available and, in doing so, consider whether the other information is materially inconsistent with the financial statements or our knowledge obtained in the audit, or otherwise appears to be materially misstated.

If, based on the work we have performed, we conclude that there is a material misstatement of this other information, we are required to report that fact. We have nothing to report in this regard.

### **Management's Responsibilities for the Financial Statements**

The Bank's management and Board of Directors are responsible for the preparation of these financial statements that give a true and fair view of the financial position, financial performance and cash flows of the Bank in accordance with the accounting principles generally accepted in India, including the applicable accounting standards and provisions of section 29 of the Banking Regulation Act, 1949 (As applicable to Co-operative Societies) and circular and guidelines issued by the Reserve Bank of India from time to time. This responsibility also includes maintenance of adequate accounting records in accordance with the provisions of the Act for safeguarding of the assets of the Bank and for preventing and detecting frauds and other irregularities; selection and application of appropriate accounting policies; making judgements and estimates that are reasonable and prudent; and design, implementation and maintenance of adequate internal financial controls, that were operating effectively for ensuring the accuracy and completeness of the accounting records, relevant to the preparation and presentation of the financial statements that give a true and fair view and are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error.

In preparing the financial statements, the management and Board of Directors are responsible for assessing the Bank's ability to continue as a going concern, disclosing, as applicable, matters related to going concern and using the going concern basis of accounting unless the management either intends to liquidate the Bank or to cease operations, or has no realistic alternative but to do so.

The Board of Directors are also responsible for overseeing the Bank's financial reporting process.

### **Auditor's Responsibilities for the Audit of the Financial Statements**

Our objectives are to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements as a whole are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error, and to issue an auditor's report that includes our opinion. Reasonable assurance is a high level of assurance but is not a guarantee that an audit conducted in accordance with the SAs will always detect a material misstatement when it exists. Misstatements can arise from fraud or error and are considered material if, individually or in the aggregate, they could reasonably be expected to influence the economic decisions of users taken on the basis of these financial statements.

As part of an audit in accordance with the SAs, we exercise professional judgement and maintain professional skepticism throughout the audit. We also:

- i. Identify and assess the risks of material misstatement of the financial statements, whether due to fraud or error, design and perform audit procedures responsive to those risks, and obtain audit evidence that is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our opinion. The risk of not detecting a material misstatement resulting from fraud is higher than for one resulting from error, as fraud may involve collusion, forgery, intentional omissions, misrepresentations, or the override of internal control.
- ii. Obtain an understanding of internal controls relevant to the audit in order to design audit procedures that are appropriate in the circumstances.
- iii. Evaluate the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the reasonableness of accounting estimates and related disclosures made by management.
- iv. Conclude on the appropriateness of management's use of the going concern basis of accounting and, based on the audit evidence obtained, whether a material uncertainty exists related to events or conditions that may cast significant doubt on the



ability of the Bank to continue as a going concern. If we conclude that a material uncertainty exists, we are required to draw attention in our auditor's report to the related disclosures in the financial statements or, if such disclosures are inadequate, to modify our opinion. Our conclusions are based on the audit evidence obtained up to the date of our auditor's report. However, future events or conditions may cause the Bank to cease to continue as a going concern.

- v. Evaluate the overall presentation, structure and content of the financial statements, including the disclosures, and whether the financial statements represent the underlying transactions and events in a manner that achieves fair presentation.

We communicate with those charged with governance regarding, among other matters, the planned scope and timing of the audit and significant audit findings, including any significant deficiencies in internal control that we identify during our audit.

We also provide those charged with governance with a statement that we have complied with relevant ethical requirements regarding independence, and to communicate with them all relationships and other matters that may reasonably be thought to bear on our independence, and where applicable, related safeguards

### Report on Other Legal and Regulatory Requirements

The Balance Sheet and profit and loss account have been drawn up in Forms "A" and "B" respectively of the third schedule to the Banking Regulation Act, 1949 and provisions of The Gujarat Co-Operative Societies Act, 1961 and Gujarat Co-Operative Societies Rules, 1965.

We report that:

- a. We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge and belief were necessary for the purposes of our audit and have found to be satisfactory;
- b. In our opinion, proper books of account as required by law have been kept by the Bank so far as appears from our examination of those books and proper returns adequate for the purpose of our audit have been received from the bank and its branches;
- c. The transactions of the Bank, which have come to our notice, have been within the powers of the Bank
- d. The Balance Sheet and Profit and Loss Account dealt with by this Report are in agreement with the books of account and returns;
- e. The accounting standards adopted by the bank are consistent with those laid down by accounting principles generally accepted in India so far as applicable to Banks.

We further report that for the year under audit, the bank has been awarded "A" classification.

**For, VCA & ASSOCIATES**  
**Chartered Accountants**  
**FRN No 114414W**

**CA Ashok Thakkar**  
**(Partner)**  
**M. No: 048169**  
**UDIN:- 22048169ALTFF01003**

Date : 27/06/2022

Place : Surat.



The Varachha Co-op. Bank Ltd., Surat.

ધી વરાછા કો-ઓપ. બેંક લિ., સુરત.

તા. ૩૧-૦૩-૨૦૨૨ ના રોજ બેંકે ધિરાણ સામે એન.પી.એ.ની સ્થિતિ અને સામે કરેલ પ્રોવિઝન (જોગવાઈની વિગતો)

					(રકમ ₹ લાખમાં)
	વર્ગીકરણ	ધિરાણ			
		ખાતાની સંખ્યા	રકમ	કરવા પાત્ર જોગવાઈ	કરેલ જોગવાઈ
(A)	કુલ ધિરાણ	૨૩૧૬૨	૧૧૬૨૯૩.૮૮	૧૨૭૫.૨૬	૭૦૫૫.૦૯
	પૈકી				
	૧) સ્ટાન્ડર્ડ એસેટ્સ	૨૩૦૫૩	૧૧૧૩૫૦૪.૧	૪૫૧.૦૨	૨૧૫૫.૭૭
	૨) નોન પરફોર્મીંગ એસેટ્સ	૧૦૯	૨૭૮૯.૭૯	૮૨૪.૨૪	૪૮૯૯.૩૨
	તે પૈકી				
	અ) સબ સ્ટાન્ડર્ડ	૩૮	૬૩૯.૨૧	૬૩.૯૨	૬૩.૯૨
	બ) ડાઉટફુલ - ૧ વર્ષ સુધી	૧૫	૧૦૨૪.૫	૨૯૩.૦૩	૨૯૩.૦૩
	૧ થી ૩ વર્ષ સુધી	૪૭	૧૧૧૦.૨૩	૪૫૧.૪૪	૪૫૧.૪૪
	૩ વર્ષ થી વધુ	૮	૧૫.૬૫	૧૫.૬૫	૧૫.૬૫
	ક) લોસ એસેટ્સ	૧	૦.૨	૦.૨	૪૦૭૫.૨૮
(B)	કરેલ જોગવાઈ				
	૧) સ્ટાન્ડર્ડ એસેટ્સ સામે જોગવાઈ	૨૩૦૫૩	૧૧૧૩૫૦૪.૧	૪૫૧.૦૨	૨૧૫૫.૭૭
	૨) બેડ એન્ડ ડાઉટફુલ ડેબ્ટ રીઝર્વ	૦	૦	૦	૩૯૪૮.૧૮
	૩) નોન પરફોર્મીંગ એસેટ્સ સામે જોગવાઈ	૧૦૯	૨૭૮૯.૭૯	૮૨૪.૨૪	૯૫૧.૧૪
	ટોટલ	૨૩૧૬૨	૧૧૬૨૯૩.૮૮	૧૨૭૫.૨૬	૭૦૫૫.૦૯

કુલ ધિરાણ સામે ગ્રોસ એન.પી.એ. ના ટકા = ૨.૪૦%

કુલ ધિરાણ સામે નેટ એન.પી.એ. ના ટકા = ૦.૦૦%

#### લોન રીકવરી મેનેજમેન્ટ :

(રકમ ₹ લાખમાં)

વર્ષ	લોન ખાતાની સંખ્યા	કુલ ધિરાણ	ગ્રોસ N.P.A.			N.P.A. સામે જોગવાઈ	Net N.P.A.
			ખાતાઓ	રકમ	ટકાવારી		
૩૧-૦૩-૧૭	૧૪૪૩૩	૫૨૧૦૧.૫૯	૦	૦.૦૦	૦.૦૦%	૧૬૨૫.૦૮	૦%
૩૧-૦૩-૧૮	૧૬૦૯૪	૬૯૪૮૫.૨૩	૦	૦.૦૦	૦.૦૦%	૨૦૭૮.૭૦	૦%
૩૧-૦૩-૧૯	૧૫૮૦૪	૭૯૫૪૬.૨૮	૦	૦.૦૦	૦.૦૦%	૨૬૨૬.૨૪	૦%
૩૧-૦૩-૨૦	૧૫૯૯૧	૮૫૨૮૮.૫૫	૨૮	૧૧૨૫.૫૪	૧.૩૨%	૩૩૨૦.૨૦	૦%
૩૧-૦૩-૨૧	૨૪૪૪૧	૯૮૫૧૯.૪૦	૪૬	૨૪૩૭.૫૫	૨.૪૭%	૪૧૧૪.૧૦	૦%
૩૧-૦૩-૨૨	૨૩૧૬૨	૧૧૬૨૯૩.૮૮	૧૦૯	૨૭૮૯.૭૯	૨.૪૦%	૪૮૯૯.૩૨	૦%

## NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022

### I. OVERVIEW :

#### 1. Basis of preparation:

The financial statements have been prepared and presented under the historical cost convention on the accrual basis of accounting, unless otherwise stated, and comply with generally accepted accounting principles, statutory requirements prescribed under The Banking Regulation Act, 1949, The Gujarat Co-Operative Societies Act, 1961, Gujarat Co-Operative Societies Rules, 1965, circulars and guidelines issued by The Reserve Bank of India (RBI) from time to time, the Accounting Standards (AS) issued by The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (ICAI) and current practices prevailing within the Banking Industry in India

#### 2. Use of Estimates:

The preparation of the financial statements, in conformity with generally accepted accounting principles, requires management to make estimates and assumptions that affect the reported amounts of assets and liabilities, revenues and expenses and disclosure of contingent liabilities at the date of the financial statements. Actual results could differ from those estimates. Management believes that the estimates used in the preparation of the financial statements are prudent and reasonable. Any revisions to the accounting estimates are recognized prospectively

### II. Summary of significant accounting policies

#### 1. Accounting Convention:

The financial statements are drawn up keeping in mind the historical cost and going concern concept and in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles and practices prevailing in the Banking Industry in India, except otherwise stated.

#### 2. Advances and Provisioning:

- a. The classification of advances into Standard, Sub standard, Doubtful and Loss assets as well as provisioning on Standard Advances and Non-Performing Advances has been arrived at on an on-going basis in accordance with the Income Recognition, Assets Classification and Provisioning Norms prescribed by the Reserve Bank of India from time to time.
  - (i) Substandard : 10%
  - (ii) Doubtful : 100% on unsecured portion 20% / 30% / 100% of the secured portion depending on the period for which has remained doubtful
  - (iii) Loss Assets : 100%
- b. Additional Provision carried in accounts over and above requirement under prudential norms prescribed by the Reserve Bank of India, which can be considered as earmarked reserve as follow :
  - (i) Bad & Doubtful Debt Provision u/s 36(1)(vii)
- c. In addition to provisions on Non-Performing Advances, general provisions are made on following categories of standard assets as per RBI guidelines, as under:

Category	Provision(%)
Direct advances to Agricultural & SME	0.25 %
Commercial and real estate loans	1.00 %
Commercial & real estate loans-residential	0.75 %
Other standard advances	0.40 %

- d. The unrealized interest from the date of classification as Non-Performing Assets is disclosed separately under “Overdue Interest Reserve” as per RBI directives
- e. For restructured accounts, provision is made in accordance with RBI guidelines which require diminution in the fair value of assets to be provided for at the time of restructuring and at each Balance sheet date thereafter. In respect of accounts restructured pursuant to the impact of COVID-19, provisions have been made as stipulated under the extant RBI guidelines on the subject.

#### 3. Revenue recognition :

- a. Income from advances - As per RBI directives, in respect of accounts classified as Standard, interest and other income is recognized on accrual basis; income from Non-Performing Assets is recognized on realization. Recovery in NPAs account is first appropriated towards expenses and interest and balance if any towards the principal.



## The Varachha Co-op. Bank Ltd., Surat.

## ધી વરાછા કો-ઓપ. બેંક લિ., સુરત.।

- b. Legal Expenses in case of Suit Filed Accounts is charged to profit and loss account and separate control account is being maintained. Such amount when recovered is treated as income.
- c. Interest on Government Securities and other fixed income securities is recognized on accrual basis.
- d. Commission income on Bank Guarantee is recognized on receipt basis.
- e. Interest on Government Securities and other fixed income securities is recognized on accrual basis. Income on discounted instruments is recognized over the tenor of the instrument on a straight-line basis
- f. Other fees and commission income are recognized when due, where the Bank is reasonably certain of ultimate collection
- g. Dividend income is recognized on receipt basis.
- h. PMJBY commission is recognized on receipt basis.
- i. Income from distribution of insurance products is recognized on the basis of income received.

#### 4. Property, Plant & Equipment:

- a. Fixed Assets are carried at historical cost less amortization / depreciation accumulated thereon. Cost comprises of purchase price, including non-refundable taxes and any directly attributable cost of bringing the asset to its working condition for intended use.
- b. Depreciation on Fixed Assets:

The depreciation on fixed assets is calculated on the basis of methods and rates as mentioned below

Sr. No.	Name of Assets	Method of Depreciation	Rate of Depreciation *
1	Building & Premises	Written Down Value	10%
2	Vehicles	Written Down Value	15%
3	Furniture and Fixture	Written Down Value	10%
4	Security Items	Written Down Value	15%
5	Computers & Peripherals	Written Down Value	40%
6	Dead Stock	Written Down Value	10%
7	Solar Plant	Written Down Value	40%

\* Depreciation on fixed assets purchased during the year is charged for the entire year if 180 days or more have elapsed since its purchase; otherwise it is charged at 50% of the normal rate. No depreciation is charged on fixed assets sold during the year

#### 5. Investments:

- a. Categorization of investments:

In accordance with guidelines issued by RBI, the Bank classifies its investment portfolio into the following three categories:

- i. 'Held to Maturity' - Securities acquired by the Bank with the intention to hold till maturity.
- ii. 'Held for Trading' - Securities acquired by the Bank with the intention to trade.
- iii. 'Available for Sale' - Securities which do not fall within the above two categories are classified as 'Available for Sale'

- b. For the purpose of disclosure in the Balance Sheet, Investments are classified as required under the Banking Regulation Act, 1949 and RBI guidelines as follows :

- Government Securities, Other approved securities, Shares, Bonds of PSU and Others (Non-convertible debentures, Mutual Funds and Security Receipts).

#### c. Valuation of Investments:

- i. **Held to Maturity** - Investments under HTM category are carried at Acquisition cost. The premium paid, if any, on the investments under this category is amortized over the residual life of the security as per guidelines of RBI and Policy adopted by Bank. Transfers from/to HTM category are done once in a year preferably at the beginning of the year, at acquisition cost or book value or market value on the date of transfer, whichever is least and scrip-wise depreciation, if any, is debited to Profit and Loss account and appreciation, if any, is ignored



- ii. **Held for Trading' & 'Available for Sale'** - Investments under HFT and AFS category are valued scrip-wise at lower of Cost or Market Value. Net depreciation, if any, under each classification is provided for. Net appreciation, if any, is ignored.
  - iii. Market value of Government Securities (excluding Treasury Bills) is determined based on the price list published by RBI or the prices periodically declared by FBIL for valuation at year-end. In case of unquoted Government Securities, market price or fair value is determined as per the rates published by FBIL.
  - iv. Market value of other approved securities is determined based on the yield curve and spreads provided by FBIL.
  - v. Equity shares are valued at cost
  - vi. Treasury Bills, Certificate of Deposits & Commercial Papers being discounted instruments, are valued at carrying cost which includes discount amortized over the period to maturity
  - vii. Investments are identified and classified as per applicable RBI guidelines. Depreciation on securities is not set off against the appreciation in other securities as per RBI guidelines. Interest on non-performing investments is not recognized in the Profit and Loss Account until received
- d. **Disposal of Investments:**  
Investments classified under the HTM category: Realized gains are recognized in the Profit and Loss Account and subsequently appropriated to Capital Reserve account (net of taxes and transfer to statutory reserves) in accordance with the RBI guidelines. Losses are recognized in the Profit and Loss Account.  
Investments classified under the AFS and HFT categories: Realized gains/losses are recognized in the Profit and Loss Account.
6. **Accounting For Amalgamations :**  
Accounting for Amalgamation in case of amalgamated Banks with the Bank is carried out as per the guidelines issued by the RBI, from time to time in consonance with AS 14 "Accounting for Amalgamations" issued by ICAI.
7. **Employee Benefits :**
- A. **Provident Fund**  
Bank's contribution toward provident fund is paid every month to Commissioner of Provident Fund at District Office of Employee Provident Fund Organization Department, on the basis of Employees Provident Scheme, 1952 and Employees' pension fund scheme, 1995 and charged to Profit & Loss Account.
  - B. **Gratuity & Leave Encashment**  
The Employees Gratuity Fund Scheme is funded by the Bank and managed by Life Insurance Corporation of India (UC) through a separate trust. Being defined contribution plan, during the year under audit, the bank has contributed a sum of Rs.74.13 Lacs towards group gratuity fund and a sum of Rs. 107.10 Lacs towards staff group leave encashment, with LIC, by debiting Profit & Loss account.
8. **Lease Payment :**
- a) Assets acquired under finance lease- At the inception of Finance Lease, the Leased Asset and liability for the future lease payments is recognized at an amount equal to the fair value or the present value of the minimum lease payments whichever is less.
  - b) Operating lease payments are recognized as an expense in the Profit and Loss account on a straight-line basis over the lease term
9. **Segment Reporting:**  
The Bank recognizes the Business Segment as the primary reporting segment and Geographical Segment as the secondary reporting segment, in accordance with RBI guidelines and in compliance with AS 17  
Business Segment is classified into (a) Treasury (b) Corporate and Wholesale Banking, (c) Retail Banking and (d) Other Banking Operations.  
**Geographic Segments:** The Bank operates only in India and hence the reporting consists only of domestic segment
10. **Related Party Disclosures:**  
There are related parties which require a disclosure under AS 18 including the Key Management Personnel.
11. **Earnings per share:**
- a. Earnings per share are calculated by dividing the net profit for the period after tax attributable to equity shareholders (before appropriation) by the weighted average number of equity shares outstanding during the period.
  - b. The weighted average number of equity shares outstanding during the period are calculated by aggregating the equity shares outstanding at the beginning of the period adjusted by the number of shares surrendered / forfeited or issued during the period multiplied by the time-weighting factor, which is the number of days for which the shares are outstanding as a proportion of total number of days during the year.



The Varachha Co-op. Bank Ltd., Surat.

ધી વરાછા કો-ઓપ. બેંક લિ., સુરત.।

**12. Accounting For Taxes on Income:**

- Tax expense comprises of current and deferred tax. Current Income Tax is measured on the basis of estimated taxable income for the year in accordance with the provisions of Income Tax Act, 1961 and rules framed thereunder.
- Deferred income tax reflects the impact of timing differences between taxable income and accounting income originating during the current year and reversal of timing differences for earlier year. Deferred tax is measured using tax rates and tax laws enacted or substantively enacted at reporting date. Deferred tax assets are recognized for only to the extent that there is reasonable certainty that sufficient future taxable income will be available against which such deferred tax assets can be realized.
- Deferred Tax Assets are reassessed at each reporting date, based upon management's judgement as to whether the realization is reasonably certain.

**13. Intangible Assets:**

Intangible assets consist of acquisition, development, amendments / modifications / customization in software applications, tools developed by the Bank. Bank follows the principle of recognition and amortization in respect of computer software which has been customized for the Bank's use and is expected to be in use for some time as per the Accounting Standard. All other computer software is amortized equally over the period of three years as per RBI guidelines.

**14. Provisions, Contingent Liabilities and Contingent Assets :**

A provision is recognised when the Bank has a present obligation as result of past events and it is probable that an outflow of resources will be required to settle the obligation, in respect of which a reliable estimate can be made. Provisions are not discounted to their present value and are determined based on best estimate required to settle the obligation at the Balance sheet date. These are reviewed at each Balance sheet date and adjusted to reflect the current best estimates.

Contingent liabilities are not recognized but are disclosed in the notes. contingent assets are neither recognised nor disclosed in the financial statements.

**15. Impairment of Assets:**

A substantial portion of the bank's assets comprise of 'financial assets' to which Accounting standard 28 "Impairment of assets" is not applicable. In respect of assets to which Standard applies, in the opinion of the management, there are no indications, internal or external which could have the effect of impairing the value of the assets to any material extent as at 31st March, 2022 requiring recognition in terms of the said standard.

**III. Notes to financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2022:**

**1. Net Profit or Loss for the Period, Prior Period Items and Changes in Accounting Policies :**

Prior Period Items: During the year, there were no material prior period income / expenditure items Change in Accounting Policy: There is no change in the Significant Accounting Policies adopted during the year ended 31st March 2022 as compared to those followed in the previous financial year 2020-21.

**2. Accounting For Amalgamations:**

The scheme of merger (The Scheme) of The Salal Sarvoday Nagarik Sahakari Bank Limited (Salal) with The Varachha Co-Operative Bank Ltd (VCB) which was approved by the shareholders of both the banks, was sanctioned by the RBI vide their order No: DOR.MAM.No.S1900/09.16.901(222)2021-22 dated October 27, 2021. The said scheme was also approved by Registrar of Co-Operative Society vide order no O.N.NSB/01/Z-3/1163/2021 dt 29-12-2021. The appointed date of merger was 31/01/2022. Both the entities were banking companies licensed by the RBI under the Banking Regulation Act 1949.

As per scheme upon its coming into effect from the appointed date i.e. 31/01/2022 the entire undertaking of the The Salal Sarvoday Nagarik Sahakari Bank including all its assets and liabilities stood transferred/deemed to be transferred to and vest in The Varachha Co-Operative Bank Ltd. As per the scheme, in consideration of the transfer of and vesting of the undertaking of The Salal Sarvoday Nagarik Sahakari Bank, the members of The Salal Sarvoday Nagarik Sahakari Bank will be given Oneshare of the face value of Rs. 100 of The Varachha Co-Operative Bank Ltd in lieu of every Four shares of face value of Rs.25 held by shareholder of The Salal Sarvoday Nagarik Sahakari Bank held by them on 31/01/2022.

The merger had been accounted using the Purchase Method. Accordingly, the assets and liabilities of the The Salal Sarvoday Nagarik Sahakari Bank that vested in the The Varachha Co-Operative Bank Ltd as on 31/01/2022 were accounted at the values at which they were appearing in the books of The Salal Sarvoday Nagarik Sahakari Bank as on 31-01-2022.

**3. Segment Reporting (AS-17):**

- Business Segment
- Treasury: It includes all investment portfolio, profit/loss on sale of investments and depreciation/amortization of premium on 'Held to Maturity' category investments.

- b) Retail Banking : Retail Banking include exposures which fulfil the four criteria of orientation, product, granularity, and low value of individual exposures for retail exposures laid down in accordance with RBI guidelines Individual housing loans also form part of Retail Banking segment for the purpose of reporting under AS-17.
- c) Corporate & Wholesale Banking : Corporate / Wholesale Banking includes all advances to trusts, partnership firms, companies, and statutory bodies, which are not included under 'Retail Banking'.
- d) Other Banking Operations : Other Banking Business includes all other banking operations not covered under 'Treasury', 'Wholesale Banking' and 'Retail Banking' segments. It shall also include all other residual operations such as para banking transactions/activities
- ii. Geographic Segments : The Bank operates only in India and hence the reporting consists only of domestic segment.
- iii. Allocation of common cost: To the extent the cost can be directly identified they are allocated to related segment, other common costs are allocated on reasonable basis.
- iv. Unallocated Items: Unallocated items include general banking items which are not allocated to any business segment
- v. **Segment Reporting as at March 31, 2022 :**

**Part A: Business Segment****(Rs. In Crore)**

Business Segment	Treasury		Corporate / Wholesale Banking		Retail Banking		Other Banking		Total	
	Current Year	Previous Year	Current Year	Previous Year	Current Year	Previous Year	Current Year	Previous Year	Current Year	Previous Year
Revenue	77.42	-	95.25	-	29.66	-	3.10	-	205.43	-
Result	6.06	-	14.67	-	4.57	-	0.64	-	25.94	-
Unallocated expenses									-	-
Operating profit									-	-
Income taxes									9.86	-
Extraordinary profit / loss	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Net profit									16.08	-
Other information:	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Segment assets	1146.77	-	1354.94	-	421.92	-	-	-	2923.62	-
Unallocated assets									-	-
Total assets									2923.62	-
Segment liabilities	-	-	2039.99	-	635.24	-	-	-	2675.22	-
Unallocated liabilities									-	-
Total liabilities									2675.22	-



## The Varachha Co-op. Bank Ltd., Surat.

# ધી વરાછા કો-ઓપ. બેંક લિ., સુરત.

### Part B: Geographic Segments :

The Bank operates only in India and hence the reporting consists only of domestic segment

#### 4. Related party disclosure (AS18):

The Bank is Co-operative society under the The Gujarat Co-Operative Societies Act, 1961 and there are no Related parties requiring a disclosure under the Accounting Standard-18, issued by ICAI, other than Key Management personnel, viz. Shri Gordhabhai Asodariya, the Managing Director and Shri Vitthalbhai Dhanani, General Manager of the Bank for F.Y. 2021-22.

#### 5. Lease Rent Payable :

The breakup of future lease payables as required by AS-19 is given as under:

Particulars	31.03.2022
<b>Future lease rental payable as at the end of the year:</b>	
- Not later than one year	751
- Later than one year and not later than five years	3,004
- Later than five years	38,301
Total of minimum lease payments recognized in the Profit and Loss Account for the year.	Nil
Total of future minimum lease sub-lease payment expected to be received under non-cancellable sub-lease	NA
Sub-lease payments recognized in the Profit and Loss Account for the year	NA

*Lease rental is calculated on the basis of Lease agreement as available with Bank*

#### 6. Earnings Per Share(AS 20)::

Particulars	2021-22	2020-21
Net Profit after Tax attributable to Equity shareholders (before appropriations) (Rs. in Crore)	1,608.86	1,577.95
No. of Equity Shares outstanding during the period	35,24,000	30,80,000
Basic and Diluted Earnings per Share (Rs.)	45.65	51.23
Nominal Value per Share (Rs.)	100	100

#### 7. Details of Computer Software – other than internally generated (AS 26):

The fixed asset block for “Computer Peripherals” includes Computer Software, the details of which are as follows

Particulars	As on 31/03/2022
Opening Balance (at cost) as on April 1	1,01,41,058.74
<b>Add:</b> Additions during the Year	51,83,117.92
<b>Total</b>	<b>1,53,24,176.66</b>
<b>Less:</b> Amortization/Depreciation during the year	88,97,827.76
<b>Net carrying amount as on March 31 (A)-(B)</b>	<b>64,26,348.90</b>



**8. Provisions, Contingent Liabilities and Contingent Assets**

All letters of credit/guarantees are sanctioned to customers with approved credit limits in place. The liability thereon is dependent on terms of contractual obligations, devolvement, raising demand by concerned parties and the amount being called up. These amounts are collateralized by margins, counter-guarantees and secured charges. The quantum of contingent liabilities in respect of Bank Guarantees, Letters of Credit are as under

(Rs. In Crore)

Particulars	As on 31st March 2022	As on 31st March 2021
Bank Guarantees	1.51	1.53
Letters of Credit	3.68	2.25
Total	5.19	3.78

**9. Details of amount transferred to The Depositor Education Awareness Fund (DEA Fund):**

(Rs. In lacs)

Particulars	F.Y. 2021 -22	F.Y. 2020 -21
Opening balance of amount transferred to DEAF	229.79	177.83
Add: Amounts transferred to DEAF during the year	52.25	58.28
Less: Amounts reimbursed by DEAF towards claims	6.14	6.32
Closing balance of amounts transferred to DEAF	275.90	229.79

**10. Information under MSME (Development) Act, 2006:**

Suppliers / service providers covered under Micro, Small, Medium Enterprises Development Act 2006, have not furnished the information regarding filing of necessary memorandum with the appropriate authority. Therefore, information relating to cases of delays in payments to Micro, Small, Medium Enterprises or of interest payments due to delays in such payments could not be given.

**11. Non Performing Interbank Investment:**

(Rs. In Crore)

Particular	2021-22	2020-21
As at April 1 <sup>st</sup>	0.20	0.20
Addition during the year	-	-
Reduction during the year	0.20	-
As at March 31 <sup>st</sup>	0.00	0.20

**12. Loan to Relatives of Director**

In pursuance of the recent circular issued by RBI on 05/02/2021 for loans and advances to directors, their relatives, and firms / concerns in which they are interested, the bank has paid a total of Rs. 62.31 lakhs to the directors and their relatives. It has secured loan of Rs 50.31 lakhs and unsecured loan of Rs 12.00 lakhs. Prior to the circular issued by RBI on 05/02/2021, the lending persons were not included in the scope of directors and their relatives. So he/she was lent by the bank. Apart from this, no other loan has given to any director/relative. Moreover, all the details also submitted to the concerned authorities. Following the circular issued by RBI on 05/02/2021, the bank has not given any new credit to the directors and their relative.

**13. Disclosure as per RBI master direction DOR.ACC. REC. NO. 45 / 21.04.018 / 2021 - 22 dated 30.08.2021 (updated as on 15.11.2021)**



The Varachha Co-op. Bank Ltd., Surat.

ધી વરાછા કો-ઓપ. બેંક લિ., સુરત.।

## 1. Regulatory Capital

### a) Composition of Regulatory Capital

(Amount ₹ in crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Current Year	Previous Year
i)	Paid up share capital and reserves@ (net of deductions, if any)	153.3	144.93
ii)	Other Tier 1 capital	-	-
iii)	<b>Tier 1 capital (i + ii)</b>	<b>153.30</b>	<b>144.93</b>
iv)	Tier 2 capital	32.85	25.65
v)	<b>Total capital (Tier 1+Tier 2)</b>	<b>186.15</b>	<b>170.58</b>
vi)	Total Risk Weighted Assets (RWAs)	1272.13	1067.88
vii)	Paid-up share capital and reserves as percentage of RWAs	12.05%	13.57%
viii)	Tier 1 Ratio (Tier 1 capital as a percentage of RWAs)	12.05%	13.57%
ix)	Tier 2 Ratio (Tier 2 capital as a percentage of RWAs)	2.58%	2.40%
x)	Capital to Risk Weighted Assets Ratio (CRAR) (Total Capital as a percentage of RWAs)	14.63%	15.97%
xi)	Leverage Ratio*	NA	Na
xii)	Percentage of the shareholding of a) Government of India b) State Government (specify name) c) Sponsor Bank	Nil	Nil
xiii)	Amount of paid-up equity capital raised during the year	Nil	Nil
xiv)	Amount of non-equity Tier 1 capital raised during the year, of which: Give list as per instrument type (perpetual non-cumulative preference shares, perpetual debt instruments, etc.). Commercial banks (excluding RRBs) shall also specify if the instruments are Basel II or Basel III compliant.	NA	NA
xv)	Amount of Tier 2 capital raised during the year, of which Give list as per instrument type (perpetual non-cumulative preference shares, perpetual debt instruments, etc.).	Nil	Nil

### b) Draw down from Reserves

Sr No	Type of Reserve	Drawdown Amount	Remarks
1	Education Fund	200,000	Payment toward Education Fund as per board approval

**2. ASSET LIABILITY MANAGEMENT****a) Maturity pattern of certain items of assets and liabilities as on 31/03/2022**

(Amount ₹ in crore)

	Day 1	2 to 7 days	8 to 14 days	15 to 30 Days	31 days to 2 months	Over 2 months and to 3 months	Over 3 months and up to 6 Months	Over 6 months and up to 1 year	Over 1 year and up to 3 years	Over 3 years and up to 5 years	Over 5 years	Total
Deposits	165.13	14.9	11.8	38.49	46.21	55.9	118.7	200.79	1631.29	173.66	114.9	2,571.77
Advances	19.88	1.38	7.5	4.62	31.33	39.38	120.67	255.37	463.45	189.35	29.98	1,162.91
Investments	1.99	5.97	19.95	67.71	63.88	20	56.12	70.78	50.15	109.78	1000.82	1,467.15
Borrowings	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Foreign Currency assets	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Foreign Currency liabilities	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

**b) Liquidity coverage ratio (LCR) : Not Applicable to UCBs****c) Net Stable Funding ratio (NSFR) : Not Applicable to UCBs****3. INVESTMENTS****a) Composition of Investment Portfolio as at 31/03/2022 (Current Year)**

(Amount ₹ in crore)

	Investments in India							Investments outside India				Total Investments
	Government Securities	Other Approved Securities	Shares	Debentures and Bonds	Subsidiaries and / or joint ventures	Others	Total investments in India	Government securities (including local authorities)	Subsidiaries and / or joint ventures	Others	Total Investments outside India	
<b>Held to Maturity</b>												
Gross	245.69	-	0.01	-	-	-	245.70	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	245.70
Less: Provision for non-performing investments (NPI)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	-
Net	245.69	-	0.01	-	-	-	245.70	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	245.70
<b>Available for Sale</b>												
Gross	901.06	-	-	-	-	10.00	911.06	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	911.06



The Varachha Co-op. Bank Ltd., Surat.

ધી વરાછા કો-ઓપ. બેંક લિ., સુરત.।

Less: Provision for depreciation and NPI	12.61	-	-	-	-	-	12.61	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	12.61
Net	888.45	-	-	-	-	10.00	898.45	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	898.45
<b>Held for Trading</b>												
Gross	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	-
Less: Provision for depreciation and NPI	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	-
Net	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	-
<b>Total Investments</b>	1,134.14	-	0.01	-	-	10.00	1,144.15	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	1,144.15
Less: Provision for non-performing investments	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	-
Less: Provision for depreciation and NPI (*)	12.61	-	-	-	-	-	12.61	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	12.61
Net	1,121.53	-	0.01	-	-	10.00	1,131.54	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	1,131.54

**Note : Bank has no investment outside India as on 31.03.2022**

Composition of Investment Portfolio as on 31/03/2021 (Previous Year)

(Amount ₹ in crore)

	Investments in India							Investments outside India				Total Investments
	Government Securities	Other Approved Securities	Shares	Debentures and Bonds	Subsidiaries and / or joint ventures	Others	Total investments in India	Government securities (including local authorities)	Subsidiaries and/or joint ventures	Others	Total Investments outside India	
<b>Held to Maturity</b>												
Gross	265.38	-	0.01	-	-	-	265.39	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	265.39
Less: Provision for non-performing investments (NPI)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	-
Net	265.38	-	0.01	-	-	-	265.39	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	265.39
<b>Available for Sale</b>												
Gross	733.40	-	-	-	-	-	733.40	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	733.40



Less: Provision for depreciation and NPI	2.25	-	-	-	-	-	2.25	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	2.25
Net	731.15	-	-	-	-	-	731.15	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	731.15
<b>Held for Trading</b>												
Gross	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	-
Less: Provision for depreciation and NPI	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	-
Net	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	-
<b>Total Investments</b>	996.53	-	0.01	-	-	-	996.54	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	996.54
Less: Provision for non-performing investments	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	-
Less: Provision for depreciation and NPI (*)	2.25	-	-	-	-	-	2.25	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	2.25
Net	994.28	-	0.01	-	-	-	994.29	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	994.29

**Note : Bank has no investment outside India as on 31.03.2021**

### 3. INVESTMENTS

#### b) Movement of Provisions for Depreciation and Investment Fluctuation Reserve

(Amount ₹ in crore)

Particulars	Current Year	Previous Year
<b>i) Movement of provisions held towards depreciation on investments</b>		
a) Opening balance	2.25	13.00
b) Add : Provisions made during the year	10.36	4.92
c) Less : Write off / write back of excess provisions during the year	-	15.67
d) Closing balance	<b>12.61</b>	<b>2.25</b>
<b>ii) Movement of Investment Fluctuation Reserve</b>		
a) Opening balance	12.30	11.30
b) Add : Amount transferred during the year	4.65	1.00
c) Less : Drawdown	-	-
d) Closing balance	<b>16.95</b>	<b>12.30</b>
iii) Closing balance in IFR as a percentage of closing balance of investments <sup>13</sup> in AFS and HFT/Current category	1.88	1.68



**The Varachha Co-op. Bank Ltd., Surat.**

**ધી વરાછા કો-ઓપ. બેંક લિ., સુરત.**

**c) Sale and transfers to/from HTM category :**

One time transfer of Securities to/from HTM category was undertaken with approval of Board of Directors at the beginning of accounting year. The value of sales and transfers of securities to/from HTM Category has not exceeded the threshold limit of 5%.

Particular	Amount
Sales and transfers of securities to/from HTM category	53.90
Less :	
One-time transfer of securities to/from HTM category with the approval of Board of Directors undertaken by banks at the beginning of the accounting year.	53.90
Direct sales from HTM for bringing down SLR holdings in HTM category consequent to a downward revision in SLR requirements by RBI.	-
Sales to the Reserve Bank of India under liquidity management operations of RBI like Open Market Operations (OMO) and the Government Securities Acquisition Programme (GSAP).	-
Repurchase of Government Securities by Government of India from banks under buyback / switch operations	-
Repurchase of State Development Loans by respective state governments under buyback / switch operations	-
Additional shifting of securities explicitly permitted by the Reserve Bank of India.	-
<b>Net</b>	<b>-</b>

Book Value of Investment held in HTM Category at 01/04/2021	265.38
Sales and transfers of securities to/from HTM category (C) = (A) / (B)*100	-
Market value of the investments held in the HTM category	247.58
Excess of book value over market value for which provision is not made	-

### 3. INVESTMENTS

**d) Non-SLR investment portfolio**

**i) Non-performing non-SLR investments**

(Amount ₹ in crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Current Year	Previous Year
a)	Opening balance	0.20	0.20
b)	Additions during the year since 1st April	-	-
c)	Reductions during the above period	0.20	-
d)	Closing balance	-	0.20
e)	Total provisions held	-	0.32

## ii) Issuer composition of non-SLR investments

(Amount ₹ in crore)

Sr. No.	Issuer	Amount		Extent of Private Placement		Extent of 'Below Investment Grade' Securities		Extent of 'Unrated' Securities		Extent of 'Unlisted' Securities	
(1)	(2)	(3)		(4)		(5)		(6)		(7)	
		Current year	Previous Year	Current year	Previous Year	Current year	Previous Year	Current year	Previous Year	Current year	Previous Year
a)	PSUs	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
b)	FIIs	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
c)	Banks	310.37	274.88	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
d)	Private Corporates	10.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
e)	Subsidiaries/ Joint Ventures	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
f)	Others	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
g)	Provision held towards depreciation	-	0.32	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total *	320.37	275.20	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

## 3. INVESTMENTS

## e) Repo transactions (in face value terms)

Bank has not undertaken any Repo Transaction or Reverse Repo Transaction

(Amount ₹ in crore)

		Minimum outstanding during the year	Maximum outstanding during the year	Daily average outstanding during the year	Outstanding as on 31st March 2022
i)	Securities sold under repo				
a)	Government securities	-	-	-	-
b)	Corporate debt securities	-	-	-	-
c)	Any other securities	-	-	-	-
ii)	Securities purchased under reverse repo				
a)	Government securities	-	-	-	-
b)	Corporate debt securities	-	-	-	-
c)	Any other securities	-	-	-	-



The Varachha Co-op. Bank Ltd., Surat.

ધી વરાછા કો-ઓપ. બેંક લિ., સુરત.

#### 4. ASSET QUALITY

##### a) Classification of advances and provisions held

	Standard		Non-Performing								Total	
	Total Standard Advances		Sub-standard		Doubtful		Loss		Total Non-Performing Advances			
	Current year	Previous Year	Current year	Previous Year	Current year	Previous Year	Current year	Previous Year	Current year	Previous Year	Current year	Previous Year
<b>Gross Standard Advances and NPAs</b>												
Opening Balance	960.82	841.63	13.61	11.26	10.76	-	-	-	26.49	11.26	985.19	852.89
Add: Additions during the year									6.29	13.11		-
Less: Reductions during the year*									4.88	-		-
Closing balance	1,135.04	960.82	6.39	13.61	21.51	10.76	-	-	27.90	24.37	1,162.94	985.19
*Reductions in Gross NPAs due to:												
i) Upgradation									4.82	-		
ii) Recoveries (excluding recoveries from upgraded accounts)									0.06	-		
iii) Technical/ Prudential Write-offs												
iv) Write-offs other than those under (iii) above												
# Including NPA of The Salal Sarvodaya Sahakari Bank Limited due to Merger												
<b>Provisions (excluding Floating Provisions)</b>												
Opening balance of provisions held	4.00	3.44	5.18	1.50	2.63	-	-	-	7.81	1.50	11.82	4.94



Add: Fresh provisions made during the year									0.4 2	6.3 1	0.9 3	6.8 8
Less: Excess provision reversed/ Write-off loans									-	-	-	-
Closing balance of provisions held	4.5 1	4.0 0	0.6 4	5.1 8	7.6 0	2.6 4	-	-	8.2 4	7.8 1	12. 75	11. 82
<b>Net NPAs</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Opening Balance				-	-			-	-			
Add: Fresh additions during the year									-			
Less: Reductions during the year									-			
Closing Balance				-	-			-	-			
<b>Floating Provisions</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Opening Balance												-
Add: Additional provisions made during the year												-
Less: Amount drawn down <sup>18</sup> during the year												-
Closing balance of floating provisions												-
<b>Technical write-offs and the recoveries made thereon</b>												
Opening balance of Technical/ Prudential written-off accounts												-
Add: Technical/ Prudential write-offs during the year												-
Less: Recoveries made from previously technical/ prudential written-off accounts during the year												-
Closing balance												-



The Varachha Co-op. Bank Ltd., Surat.

ધી વરાછા કો-ઓપ. બેંક લિ., સુરત.

Ratios (in %)	Current Year	Previous Year
Gross NPA to Gross Advances	2.40%	2.47%
Net NPA to Net Advances	0	0
Provision coverage ratio	175.59%	168.74%

### b) Sector-wise Advances and Gross NPAs

(Amount ₹ in crore)

Sr. No	Sector*	Current Year			Previous Year		
		Outstanding Total Advances	Gross NPAs	Percentage of Gross NPAs to Total Advances in that sector	Outstanding Total Advances	Gross NPAs	% of Gross NPAs to Total Advances in that sector
<b>i)</b>	<b>Priority Sector</b>						
a)	Agriculture and allied activities	0.31	-	-	0.91	-	-
b)	Advances to industries sector eligible as priority sector lending	703.75	12.35	1.06	485.47	9.56	0.97
c)	Services	2.39	0.08	0.01	4.51	0.06	0.01
d)	Personal loans	69.63	0.26	0.02	69.43	0.16	0.02
	Subtotal (i)	<b>776.08</b>	<b>12.69</b>	<b>1.09</b>	<b>560.32</b>	<b>9.78</b>	<b>0.99</b>
<b>ii)</b>	<b>Non-priority Sector</b>						
a)	Agriculture and allied activities	-	-	-	-	-	-
b)	Industry	-	-	-	-	-	-
c)	Services	-	-	-	-	-	-
d)	Personal loans	386.86	15.21	1.31	424.87	14.60	1.48
	Sub-total (ii)	<b>386.86</b>	<b>15.21</b>	<b>1.31</b>	<b>424.87</b>	<b>14.60</b>	<b>1.48</b>
	<b>Total (I + ii)</b>	<b>1,162.94</b>	<b>27.90</b>	<b>2.40</b>	<b>985.19</b>	<b>24.38</b>	<b>2.47</b>

\*Banks shall also disclose in the format above, sub-sectors where the outstanding advances exceeds 10 percent of the outstanding total advances to that sector. For instance, if a bank's outstanding advances to the mining industry exceed 10 percent of the outstanding total advances to 'Industry' sector it shall disclose details of its outstanding advances to mining separately in the format above under the 'Industry' sector.

(Amount ₹ in crore)

Sr. No	Sub-Sector	Current Year			Previous Year		
		Outstanding Total Advances	Gross NPAs	Percentage of Gross NPAs to Total Advances in that sector	Outstanding Total Advances	Gross NPAs	% of Gross NPAs to Total Advances in that sector
i)	Textile	515.85	2.25	0.44%	-	-	-
	Total	1,162.94	2.25	0.44%	-	-	-

c) Overseas assets, NPAs and revenue : **Not Applicable as bank does not have any overseas assets, NPAs and revenues, in both the current and previous year**

d) Particulars of resolution plan and restructuring :

i) Particulars of resolution plan : Not Applicable to UCBs

ii) Details of accounts subjected to restructuring

		Agriculture and allied activities		Corporates (excluding MSME)		Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSME)		Retail (excluding agriculture and MSME) Total		Total	
		Current Year	Previous Year	Current Year	Previous Year	Current Year	Previous Year	Current Year	Previous Year	Current Year	Previous Year
Standard	Number of borrowers	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Gross Amount (₹ crore)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Provision held (₹ crore)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Sub-standard	Number of borrowers	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Gross Amount (₹ crore)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Provision held (₹ crore)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Doubtful	Number of borrowers	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Gross Amount (₹ crore)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Provision held (₹ crore)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total	Number of borrowers	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Gross Amount (₹ crore)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Provision held (₹ crore)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

e) Divergence in asset classification and provisioning : **Not applicable to RRBs and UCBs**

f) **Disclosure of transfer of loan exposures :**

During the period under consideration, Bank has not transferred or acquired any loan as outline in RBI Circular No : DOR.STR.REC.51/21.04.048/2021-22 dated September 24, 2021



The Varachha Co-op. Bank Ltd., Surat.

ધી વરાછા કો-ઓપ. બેંક લિ., સુરત.।

(Amount ₹ in crore)

**Details of stressed loans transferred during the year (to be made separately for loans classified as NPA and SMA)**

(all amounts in ₹ crore)	To ARCs	To permitted transferees	To other transferees transferees (please specify)
No. of accounts	Nil	Nil	
Aggregate principal outstanding of loans transferred	Nil		
Weighted average residual tenor of the loans transferred	Nil		
Net book value of loans transferred (at the time of transfer)	Nil		
Aggregate consideration	Nil		
Additional consideration realized in respect of accounts transferred in earlier years	Nil		
Details of loans acquired during the year			
(all amounts in ₹ crore)	From SCBs, RRBs, UCBs, StCBs, DCCBs, AIFIs, SFBs and NBFCs including Housing Finance Companies (HFCs)	From ARCs	
Aggregate principal outstanding of loans acquired	Nil		
Aggregate consideration paid			
Weighted average residual tenor of loans acquired			

**g) Fraud Accounts**

Details on the number and amount of frauds as well as the provisioning thereon :

	Current year	Previous year
Number of frauds reported	NIL	NIL
* Amount involved in fraud (₹ crore)	NIL	NIL
Amount of provision made for such frauds (₹ crore)	NIL	NIL
Amount of Unamortised provision debited from 'other reserves' as at the end of the year (₹ crore)	NIL	NIL

**h) Disclosure under Resolution Framework for COVID-19-related Stres**

The Covid-19 impacted the entire world thus impacting India resulting in an adverse impact and volatility in global and Indian markets and disruption in economic activity on account of lockdown measures, etc. However, the various pandemic measures – regulatory as well as social have lessened the adverse economic impact in the second and the third wave. The Indian economy displayed resilience and is gradually bouncing back. Reserve Bank of India continued with its regulatory measures with the objective of alleviating the potential stress to individual borrowers and small businesses, the following set of measures are being announced. These set of measures are broadly in line with the contours of the Resolution Framework - 1.0, with suitable modifications. Accordingly, Resolution Framework 2.0 was extended in May 2021 to individuals, small businesses and Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs).

(Amount ₹ in crore)

Type of borrower	Exposure to accounts classified as Standard consequent to implementation of resolution plan- Position as at the end of the previous half-year (A) i.e. 30.09.2021	Of (A), aggregate debt that slipped into NPA during the half-year ended 31.03.2022	Of (A), amount written off during the half-year ended 31.03.2022	Of (A), amount paid by the borrowers during the half-year ended 31.03.2022	Exposure to accounts classified as Standard consequent to implementation of resolution plan - Position as at the end of this half-year ended 31.03.2022
Personal Loans	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Corporate persons*	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
<i>Of which MSMEs</i>	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Others	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Total	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

(\*) As defined in Section 3(7) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016

Disclosure with respect to Resolution Framework – 2.0: Resolution of Covid-19 related stress of Individuals and Small Businesses as per RBI Circular No. RBI/2021-22/31 DOR.STR.REC.11/21.04.048/2021-22 dated May 5th 2021:

Sr. No.	Description	Individual Borrowers		Small Business
		Personal Loans	Business Loans	
(A)	Number of Request received for invoking resolution process under Part A	NIL	NIL	NIL
(B)	Number of accounts where resolution plan has been implemented under this window	NIL	NIL	NIL
(C)	Exposure to accounts mentioned at (B) before implementation of the plan	NIL	NIL	NIL
(D)	Of (C), aggregate amount of debt that was converted into other securities	NIL	NIL	NIL
(E)	Additional funding sanctioned, if any, including between invocation of the plan and implementation	NIL	NIL	NIL
(F)	Increase in provisions on account of the implementation of the resolution plan	NIL	NIL	NIL



## 5. EXPOSURES

### a) Exposure to real estate sector

(Amount ₹ in crore)

Category	Current year	Previous Year
<b><u>i) Direct exposure</u></b>		
<b>a) Residential Mortgages –</b> Lending fully secured by mortgages on residential property that is or will be occupied by the borrower or that is rented. Individual housing loans eligible for inclusion in priority sector advances shall be shown separately. Exposure would also include non-fund based (NFB) limits.	50.61	56.22
<b>b) Commercial Real Estate –</b> Lending secured by mortgages on commercial real estate (office buildings, retail space, multipurpose commercial premises, multifamily residential buildings, multi tenanted commercial premises, industrial or warehouse space, hotels, land acquisition, development and construction, etc.). Exposure would also include non-fund based (NFB) limits;	153.23	124.50
<b>c) Investments in Mortgage-Backed Securities (MBS) and other securitized exposures –</b> i. Residential ii. Commercial Real Estate		
<b><u>ii) Indirect Exposure</u></b> <i>Fund based and non-fund-based exposures on National Housing Bank and Housing Finance Companies.</i>		
<b>Total Exposure to Real Estate Sector</b>	<b>203.84</b>	<b>180.72</b>

### b) Exposure to capital market : **Not Applicable as no Exposure to Capital Market**

### c) Risk category-wise country exposure : **Not Applicable**

### d) **Unsecured advances**

(Amount ₹ in crore)

Particulars	Current year	Previous Year
Total unsecured advances of the bank	<b>150.04</b>	<b>197.64</b>
Out of the above, amount of advances for which intangible securities such as charge over the rights, licenses, authority, etc. have been taken	NA	NA
Estimated value of such intangible securities	NA	NA

### e) Factoring exposures : **Not Applicable as Bank had not undertaken any factoring business during the year**

### f) Unhedged foreign currency exposure : **Not Applicable as bank is not dealing in foreign currency exposure**



**6. Concentration of deposits, advances, exposures and NPAs****a) Concentration of deposits**

(Amount ₹ in crore)

Particulars	Current Year	Previous Year
Total deposits of the twenty largest depositors	126.18	107.04
Percentage of deposits of twenty largest depositors to total deposits of the bank	4.91	4.86

**b) Concentration of advances**

(Amount ₹ in crore)

Particulars	Current Year	Previous Year
Total advances to the twenty largest borrowers	146.73	122.87
Percentage of advances to twenty largest borrowers to total advances of the bank	12.62	12.47

**c) Concentration of exposures \***

(Amount ₹ in crore)

Particulars	Current Year	Previous Year
Total exposure to the twenty largest borrowers/customers	88.44	99.92
Percentage of exposures to the twenty largest borrowers/customers to the total exposure of the bank on borrowers/ customers	7.60	10.14

\*\*Exposures shall be computed as per applicable RBI regulation

**d) Concentration of NPAs**

(Amount ₹ in crore)

Particulars	Current Year	Previous Year
Total Exposure to the top twenty NPA accounts	25.46	23.63
Percentage of exposures to the twenty largest NPA exposure to total Gross NPAs.	91.26	96.93

**7. Derivatives :** Bank has not entered into any transactions in foreign exchange agreement or interest rate swaps in the current and previous years.**8. Disclosures relating to securitisation :** *Not Applicable to our bank***9. Off balance sheet SPVs sponsored :** *Not Applicable to UCBs*



The Varachha Co-op. Bank Ltd., Surat.

ધી વરાછા કો-ઓપ. બેંક લિ., સુરત.।

**10. Transfers to Depositor Education and Awareness Fund (DEA Fund)**

(Amount ₹ in crore)

Sr.No.	Particulars	Current Year	Previous Year
i)	Opening balance of amounts transferred to DEA Fund	2.3	1.78
ii)	Add: Amounts transferred to DEA Fund during the year	0.52	0.58
iii)	Less: Amounts reimbursed by DEA Fund towards claims	0.06	0.06
iv)	Closing balance of amounts transferred to DEA Fund	2.76	2.3

**11. Disclosure of complaints**

a) Summary information on complaints received by the bank from customers and from the Offices of Ombudsman

Sr. No	Particulars	Current Year	Previous Year
Complaints received by the bank from its customers			
1	Number of complaints pending at beginning of the year	0	0
2	Number of complaints received during the year	2	3
3	Number of complaints disposed during the year	2	3
3.1	Of which, number of complaints rejected by the bank	0	0
4	Number of complaints pending at the end of the year	0	0
Maintainable complaints received by the bank from Office of Ombudsman			
5	Number of maintainable complaints received by the bank from Office of Ombudsman	8	5
5.1.	Of 5, number of complaints resolved in favour of the bank by Office of Ombudsman	8	5
5.2	Of 5, number of complaints resolved through conciliation/mediation/advisories issued by Office of Ombudsman	0	0
5.3	Of 5, number of complaints resolved after passing of Awards by Office of Ombudsman against the bank	0	0
6	Number of Awards unimplemented within the stipulated time (other than those appealed)	0	0
Note: Maintainable complaints refer to complaints on the grounds specifically mentioned in Integrated Ombudsman Scheme, 2021 (Previously Banking Ombudsman Scheme, 2006) and covered within the ambit of the Scheme.			

## b) Top five grounds of complaints received by the bank from customers

Grounds of complaints, (i.e. complaints relating to)	Number of complaints pending at the beginning of the year	Number of complaints received during the year	% increase/decrease in the number of complaints received over the previous year	Number of complaints pending at the end of the year	Of 5, number of complaints pending beyond 30 days
1	2	3	4	5	6
<b>Current Year</b>					
Ground - 1	0	3	300	0	0
Ground - 2	0	0	-100	0	0
Ground - 3	0	2	0	0	0
Ground - 4	0	0	-100	0	0
Ground - 5	0	1	100	0	0
Others	0	2	100	0	0
<b>Total</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>133.33</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>
<b>Previous Year</b>					
Ground - 1	0	1	0	0	0
Ground - 2	0	1	0	0	0
Ground - 3	0	2	0	0	0
Ground - 4	0	2	0	0	0
Ground - 5	0	0	0	0	0
Others	0	0	0	0	0
<b>Total</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>

## 12. Disclosure of penalties imposed by the Reserve Bank of India

Reserve Bank of India has imposed an aggregate penalty of Rs. 1 lakh on account of the following

The Bank was failed to transfer unclaimed deposits / balances to Depositor Education and Awareness Fund (DEAF) as on March 31, 2019 and cash deposit (of Rs.10/-, Rs. 15/-, Rs. 50/- each) were made by bank in dormant accounts for obviating their remittance of DEA Fund.

## 13. Disclosures on remuneration : Not Applicable



**The Varachha Co-op. Bank Ltd., Surat.**

**ધી વરાછા કો-ઓપ. બેંક લિ., સુરત.**

**14. Other Disclosures**

**a) Business ratios**

Particular	Current Year	Previous Year
i) Interest Income as a percentage to Working Funds	7.02%	7.51%
ii) Non-interest income as a percentage to Working Funds <sup>35</sup>	0.75%	0.85%
iii) Cost of Deposits	4.95%	5.65%
iv) Net Interest Margin	2.56%	2.63%
v) Operating Profit as a percentage to Working Funds	1.61%	1.06%
vi) Return on Assets	0.55	0.62
vii) Business (deposits plus advances) per employee (in ₹ crore)	11.56	10.98
viii) Profit per employee (in ₹ crore)	0.05	0.05

**b) Bancassurance business**

(Amount ₹ in crore)

Particulars	Current Year	Previous Year
Brokerage / Commission earned from Insurance broking	1.24	1.13

**c) Marketing and distribution**

Particulars	Current Year	Previous Year
Nil	-	-

**d) Disclosures regarding Priority Sector Lending Certificates (PSLCs) :**

**Our Bank has not Purchased or Sold any Priority Sector Lending Certificates (PSLCs during the financial year)**

**e) Provisions and contingencies**

(Amount ₹ in crore)

Provision debited to Profit and Loss Account	Current Year	Previous Year
i) Provisions for NPI		
ii) Amount Provided for Bad and Doubtful Debts	5.07	5.69
iii) Income Tax (including short/excess provision of last year)	9.00	7.35
iv) Other Provisions and Contingencies (with details)		
Investment Depreciation	9.99	1.20
Long Term Finance Provision	1.58	5.10

f) Implementation of IFRS converged Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) : **Not Applicable to UCBs**

g) Payment of DICGC Insurance Premium

(Amount ₹ in crore)

Particulars	Current Year	Previous Year
i) Payment of DICGC Insurance Premium	2.84	2.29
ii) Arrears in payment of DICGC premium	-	-

h) Disclosure of facilities granted to directors and their relatives

Facilities granted to directors and their relatives	Amount
Fund Based :	0.62
Outstanding at the beginning of the Year	0.21
Addition during the Year	0.34
Recovery during the Year	0.26
Outstanding at the end of the Year	0.29
Non Fund Based	-
Total	0.62

i) Disclosure on amortisation of expenditure on account of enhancement in family pension of employees of banks.

**Not Applicable as our bank is not covered under the 11th Bipartite Settlement and Joint Note dated November 11, 2020**

Date : 27/06/2022

Place : Surat

For, VCA & ASSOCIATES  
Chartered Accountants  
FRN No 114414W

CA Ashok Thakkar  
(Partner)  
M. No: 048169  
UDIN:- 22048169ALTFF01003



The Varachha Co-op. Bank Ltd., Surat.

ધી વરાછા કો-ઓપ. બેંક લિ., સુરત.

CASH FLOW STATEMENT AS-3(AS PER AS-3 OF ICAI)		
PARTICULARS	FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31-03-2022	
CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES	AMT IN RS.	
<b>NET PROFIT BEFORE TAXATION AND EXTRA ORDINARY ITEMS</b>		<b>16,08,86,615.53</b>
<b>ADD:</b>		
DEPRECIATION	3,95,39,954.10	
BAD & DOUBTFUL DEBT RESERVE	3,81,07,741.00	
INCOME TAX PROVISION	9,85,71,412.00	
NPA PROVISION EXP	1,26,26,445.00	
PROVISION FOR LONG TERM FINANCE	1,58,37,821.00	
INVESTMENT DEPRECIATION	9,98,82,566.00	
		30,45,65,939.10
<b>LESS:ADJUSTMENT FOR:</b>		<b>46,54,52,554.63</b>
INCOME FROM NON OPERATING ASSETS (ANNEXURE-A)		90,17,53,873.40
INCOME FROM TRADING OF SECURITIES (ANNEXURE-B)		3,27,37,490.37
<b>OPERATING PROFITS BEFORE WORKING CAPITAL CHANGES</b>		<b>(46,90,38,809.14)</b>
<b>ADD:-ADJUSTMENT FOR:</b>		
INCREASE IN DEPOSIT	3,71,29,84,900.00	
INCREASE IN OVERDUE INTEREST RESERVE	1,82,13,579.00	
INCREASE IN OTHER LIABILITIES	22,50,127.22	
		3,73,34,48,606.22
<b>LESS:-</b>		<b>3,26,44,09,797.08</b>
INCREASE IN LOANS & ADVANCES(SHORT, MEDIUM & LONG TERM)	1,77,74,48,382.00	
INCREASE IN INTEREST RECEIVABLE	61,52,865.00	
INCREASE IN OTHER ASSETS (ANNEXURE-C)	3,67,43,324.27	
		1,82,03,44,571.27
<b>CASH FLOW AFTER WORKING CAPITAL CHANGES</b>		<b>1,44,40,65,225.81</b>
<b>LESS INCOME TAX/ ADVANCE TAX</b>		9,85,71,412.00
<b>NET CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES(A)</b>		<b>1,34,54,93,813.81</b>
<b>CASH FLOW FROM INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES</b>		
<b>ADD: ADJUSTMENT FOR:</b>		
INCOME FROM TRADING OF SECURITIES	3,27,37,490.37	
INCOME FROM NON OPERATING ASSET	90,17,53,873.40	
		93,44,91,363.77
<b>LESS: ADJUSTMENT FOR</b>		
PURCHASE OF INVESTMENT	1,57,97,98,633.00	
INCREASE IN FIXED ASSETS (ANNEXURE-D)	3,01,11,784.22	
		1,60,99,10,417.22
<b>NET CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES(B)</b>		<b>(67,54,19,053.45)</b>
<b>CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES</b>		
<b>ADD: ADJUSTMENT FOR</b>		
INCREASE IN CAPITAL (ANNEXURE-E)	4,44,00,000.00	
INCREASE IN FUNDS AND SURPLUS (ANNEXURE-F)	14,07,80,402.01	
		18,51,80,402.01
<b>LESS: ADJUSTMENT FOR</b>		
PROVISION FOR STANDARD ASSETS	1,26,26,445.00	
PROVISION FOR LOAN RESTRUCTURING	1,58,37,821.00	
BAD AND DOUBTFUL RESERVE	3,81,07,741.00	
INVESTMENT DEPRECIATION RESERVE	9,98,82,566.00	
		16,64,54,573.00
<b>NET CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES</b>		<b>1,87,25,829.01</b>
<b>NET INCREASE OR DECREASE IN CASH &amp; CASH EQUIVALENTS(A+B+C)</b>		<b>68,88,00,589.37</b>
<b>CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT BEGINNING OF YEAR</b>		<b>4,58,35,01,300.04</b>
CASH ON HAND		28,02,39,329.00
BALANCE WITH BANKS		
IN RBI/APEX BANK		1,21,23,38,937.96
IN CURRENT ACCOUNT		34,20,97,235.08
IN FIXED DEPOSIT		2,74,88,25,798.00
<b>CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT END OF YEAR</b>		<b>5,27,23,01,889.41</b>
CASH ON HAND		36,64,66,748.00
BALANCE WITH BANKS		
IN RBI/APEX BANK		1,65,79,11,387.84
IN CURRENT ACCOUNT		14,42,23,753.57
IN FIXED DEPOSIT		3,10,37,00,000.00
<b>NET INCREASE OR DECREASE IN CASH&amp; CASH EQUIVALENTS(B-A)</b>		<b>68,88,00,589.37</b>



**ANNEXURES FORMING A PART OF CASH FLOW FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2022.**  
**INCOME FROM NON OPERATING ASSETS (ANNEXURE-A)**

PARTICULARS	AMT
INTEREST RECEIVED ON INVESTMENT (T-BILL)	38,30,119.00
INTEREST RECEIVED ON INVESTMENT (F.D.)	14,91,32,023.87
INTEREST RECEIVED ON INVESTMENT (G.O.I.)	74,34,69,601.81
INVESTMENT INTEREST	1,71,414.00
SGL INTEREST RECEIVE	5,82,085.00
INTEREST RECEIVED AND PAID ON CBLO	45,68,629.72
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>90,17,53,873.40</b>

**INCOME FROM TRADING OF SECURITIES (ANNEXURE-B)**

PARTICULARS	AMT
PROFIT ON INVESTMENT MUTUAL FUNDS	58,07,307.37
PROFIT ON GOI INVESTMENT	2,69,30,183.00
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>3,27,37,490.37</b>

**INCREASE IN OTHER ASSETS (ANNEXURE-C)**

PARTICULARS	AMT
OTHER ASSET AS ON 31/03/2022	14,27,89,558.35
LESS: OTHER ASSET AS ON 31/03/2021	(10,60,69,869.08)
TDS RECOVERABLE ON DEPOSITS 31/03/2022	27,207.00
LESS: TDS RECOVERABLE ON DEPOSITS 31/03/2021	(3,572.00)
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>3,67,43,324.27</b>

**INCREASE IN FIXED ASSETS (ANNEXURE-D)**

PARTICULARS	AMT
FIXED ASSET AS ON 31/03/2022	
BUILDING PREMISES	29,88,42,159.42
PLANT AND MACHINERY	57,66,815.42
FURNITURE & FIXTURES	8,27,90,400.50
LESS: FIXED ASSET AS ON 31/03/2021	
BUILDING PREMISES	31,08,29,868.37
FURNITURE & FIXTURES	8,59,97,676.85
LESS: DEPRECIATION	(3,95,39,954.10)
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>3,01,11,784.22</b>

**INCREASE IN CAPITAL (ANNEXURE-E)**

PARTICULARS	AMT
CAPITAL AS ON 31/03/2022	35,24,00,000.00
LESS: CAPITAL AS ON 31/03/2021	(30,80,00,000.00)
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>4,44,00,000.00</b>

**INCREASE IN FUNDS AND SURPLUS (ANNEXURE-F)**

PARTICULARS	AMT
FUNDS AND RESERVES AS ON 31/03/2022	2,13,16,61,153.00
LESS: PREVIOUS YEAR PROFIT	(15,77,95,562.19)
LESS: FUNDS AND RESERVES AS ON 31/03/2022	(1,83,30,85,188.80)
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>14,07,80,402.01</b>



The Varachha Co-op. Bank Ltd., Surat.

ધી વરાછા કો-ઓપ. બેંક લિ., સુરત.

## PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT FOR

તા.૩૧-૦૩-૨૦૨૨ ના રોજ પુરા થતા

2020-21 ₹	EXPENDITURE - ખર્ચ	Rupees	2021-22 ₹
112,37,36,246.28	1 INT. ON DEPOSITS & BORROWINGS થાપણો, કરજો વિગેરે ઉપરનું વ્યાજ		1,22,29,29,093.73
14,63,85,365.51	2 STAFF SALARIES, P.F., ALLOW. ETC. પગાર ભથ્થા અને પી. એફ.		15,91,75,868.02
67,000.00	3 DIRECTOR'S FEES AND BOM Com. ALLOWANCES ડિરેક્ટર્સ ફી તથા ભાડા ભથ્થા		59,000.00
4,03,21,219.21	4 RENT, INSURANCE, ELECTRICITY, GAS & TAX ભાડુ, વિમો, વિજળી, ગેસ અને ટેક્સ		4,26,89,936.79
1,10,710.00	5 LEGAL FEES લીગલ ફી		5,00,883.40
89,22,899.65	6 POSTAGE, TELEGRAM & TELEPHONE તારટપાલ અને ટેલીફોન ખર્ચ		1,24,96,997.92
31,14,000.00	7 AUDITOR'S FEES ઓડીટ ફી		34,95,640.00
3,89,04,723.00	8 DEPRECIATION EXP. ઘસારા ખર્ચ		3,95,39,954.10
89,90,428.11	9 STATIONERY PRINTING & ADVERTISEMENT EXPENSES સ્ટેશનરી - પ્રિન્ટિંગ જાહેરાત ખર્ચ		97,01,970.95
0.00	10 LOSS FROM SALE OF OR DEALING WITH NON BANKING ASSETS નોન બેંકિંગ એસેટ્સના વેચાણથી થયેલ નુકશાન		0.00
25,86,47,384.57	11 OTHER EXPENDITURES - અન્ય ખર્ચાઓ (as per annexure-1)		31,28,33,763.83
7,35,00,000.00	12 INCOME TAX ઈન્કમ ટેક્સ		9,00,00,000.00
15,77,95,562.19	13 BALANCE OF PROFIT ચોખ્ખો નફો સરવૈયામાં લઈ ગયા તે		16,08,86,615.52
186,04,95,538.52	TOTAL		205,43,09,724.26

સામાન્ય શેરોને આધિન તપાસ્યું છે અને તે જરાબર માલુમ પડ્યું છે.

Date : 27-06-2022

Surat.

For, VCA & Associates  
Chartered Accountants (FRN - 114414W)

CA Ashok Thakkar

Partner (M.No. 048169)

UDIN: 22048169ALTFF01003

V. B. Dhanani  
General Manager

## THE YEAR ENDED 31-03-2022

## વર્ષનું નફા નુકશાન ખાતું

2020-21 ₹	INCOME - આવક	Rupees	2021-22 ₹
87,65,37,113.99	1 INTEREST & DISCOUNT વ્યાજ અને વટાવ - Interest Income from Advance ધિરાણ પરનું વ્યાજ - Income from Investment રોકાણો પરની આવક	95,41,35,410.96	
56,83,05,912.46	A) From Govt. Security સરકારી જામીનગીરી પર વ્યાજ	74,34,69,601.81	
19,82,06,065.00	B) From Fixed Deposits બાંધી મુદતની થાપણ પર વ્યાજ	14,91,32,023.87	
38,51,480.51	C) From CBLO Interest CBLO પર વ્યાજ	45,68,629.72	
4,83,65,145.00	D) From GOI Security Profit / Loss GOI સિક્યુરીટી પર નફો / ખોટ	2,69,30,183.00	
73,82,831.00	E) From T-Bill Treasury Bill પરની આવક	38,30,119.00	
80,32,287.36	F) From Mutual Fund Mutual Fund પરની આવક	58,07,307.37	
	SGL Interest Received - Salal	5,82,085.00	
	Investment Interest - Salal	1,71,414.00	
13,28,33,701.28	2 COMMISSION AND EXCHANGE કમીશન, એક્સચેન્જ		188,86,26,774.73
0.00	3 DONATION સહાય અને દાન		13,74,06,671.01
0.00	4 INCOME FROM NON BANKING ASSETS AND PROFIT FROM SALE AND DEALING WITH SUCH ASSETS નોન બેંકિંગ એસેટ્સના વેચાણથી થયેલ નફો		0.00
	5 OTHER RECEIPTS અન્ય આવક		0.00
0.00	Dividend Received મળેલ ડિવિડન્ડ	18,615.00	
1,07,47,497.26	Incidental Charges ઇન્સિડન્ટલ ચાર્જીસ	2,14,83,202.78	
4,18,570.50	Notice Fee નોટીસ ફી	9,68,250.00	
50,12,118.00	Lockers Ent. Fee/ Rent Rec. લોકર્સ પ્રવેશ ફી / ભાડાની આવક	51,06,626.00	
0.00	Other Income અન્ય આવક	0.00	
4,12,164.16	Business Development Income બિઝનેસ ડેવલોપમેન્ટ આવક	0.00	
3,90,652.00	Inspection Charge ઇન્સ્પેક્શન ચાર્જ	6,99,584.74	2,82,76,278.52
186,04,95,538.52	TOTAL		205,43,09,724.26

Bhavanbhai B. Navapara  
ChairmanPrabhudas T. Patel  
Vice ChairmanG. R. Asodaria (CA)  
Managing Director



The Varachha Co-op. Bank Ltd., Surat.

ધી વરાછા કો-ઓપ. બેંક લિ., સુરત.

## BALANCE SHEET

તા.૩૧-૦૩-૨૦૨૨ ના રોજ પુરા થતા

2020-21 ₹	CAPITAL & LIABILITIES - ભંડોળ અને દેવું	Rupees	2021-22 ₹
50,00,00,000.00	1 AUTHORISED SHARE CAPITAL 5000000 Shares of ₹.100/-each Issued. અધિકૃત શેર ભંડોળ, ૫૦,૦૦,૦૦૦ શેર, પ્રત્યેકના ₹ ૧૦૦/-નો		50,00,00,000.00
30,80,00,000.00	Subscribed & Paid up 35,24,000 shares of ₹.100/-each ભરપાઈ અને વસુલ આવેલ શેર ભંડોળ ૩૫,૨૪,૦૦૦ શેર પ્રત્યેકના ₹ ૧૦૦/-નો		35,24,00,000.00
36,64,88,618.86	2 RESERVE AND OTHER FUNDS રીઝર્વ ફંડ તથા અન્ય ફંડો		41,00,21,414.09
47,82,16,571.72	A Statutory Fund સ્ટેચ્યુટરી ફંડ		48,84,93,534.65
51,94,957.25	B Building Fund બિલ્ડિંગ ફંડ		52,53,105.25
2,25,00,000.00	C Dividend Equalization Fund ડિવિડન્ડ ઇક્વલી. ફંડ		12,61,87,364.00
33,32,10,389.00	D Investment Depreciation Fund ઇન્વેસ્ટમેન્ટ ડેપ્રિસીએશન ફંડ		39,48,18,522.00
63,33,384.29	E Bad & Doubtful Reserve Fund ડુબતનીધી અનામત ફંડ		
1,05,99,200.00	F Other Funds અન્ય ફંડો		
97,19,130.16	Staff Benefit Fund સ્ટાફ બેનીફીટ ફંડ	66,33,384.29	
26,25,030.00	Contingency Fund આકસ્મિક અનામત ફંડ	1,07,49,200.00	
36,28,403.00	Other Activity Fund બીજી પ્રવૃત્તિઓ માટેનું ફંડ	1,03,19,130.16	
29,21,958.23	Charitable Fund ધર્માદા ફંડ	29,26,689.85	
7,82,00,000.00	Jubilee Festival Fund જયુબીલી ફેસ્ટીવલ ફંડ	39,28,403.00	
1,16,30,724.02	Rebate Fund રીબેટ ફંડ	35,21,958.23	
30,34,464.27	N. P. A. Provisions એન.પી.એ. જોગવાઈઓ	9,51,13,666.04	
12,30,25,000.00	Member Benefit Fund મેમ્બર બેનીફીટ ફંડ	1,23,04,474.02	
32,25,798.00	Co-op. Propaganda Fund સહકાર પ્રચાર ફંડ	31,84,464.27	
	Investment Fluctuation Reserve Fund ઇન્વેસ્ટમેન્ટ ફ્લક્ચ્યુએશન રીઝર્વ ફંડ	16,95,25,000.00	
	Investment (MMC Bank) Deprecation Fund ઇન્વેસ્ટમેન્ટ (MMC Bank) ડેપ્રિસીએશન ફંડ	0.00	
176,85,53,628.80	સરવાળો આગળ લઈ ગયા		177,71,73,939.99

AS ON 31-03-2022

વર્ષનું પાકુ સરવૈયું

2020-21 ₹	PROPERTIES & ASSETS - મિલ્કત અને લેણાં	Rupees	2021-22 ₹
150,67,59,392.93	1 CASH & BALANCE રોકડ સીલક Cash On hand and with RBI, SBI, IDBI, BOB, BOI State & Dist. Co-op. Bank રોકડ સીલક હાથ ઉપર તેમજ RBI, SBI, IDBI, BOB, BOI તથા મધ્યસ્થ સહકારી બેંકોના ચાલુ ખાતામાં		203,87,69,692.35
	2 BALANCE WITH OTHER BANKS અન્ય બેંકોના ખાતામાં સીલક		
	A Current Deposits		
1,10,481.00	Indusind Bank - ઇન્ડસઇન્ડ બેંક લિ., સુરત	49,46,048.00	
3,63,70,919.13	HDFC Bank Ltd. - એચ.ડી.એફ.સી.બેંક લિ., સુરત	4,34,89,503.46	
27,88,64,188.33	ICICI Bank Ltd. (Surat) આઈ.સી.આઈ.સી.આઈ. બેંક લિ., સુરત	6,70,42,357.62	
3,04,054.51	Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd. (Surat) કોટક મહિન્દ્રા બેંક લિ., સુરત	3,04,054.51	
1,70,481.02	YES Bank Ltd. - યેસ બેંક લિ.	2,58,086.02	
4,13,755.00	Mehasana Urban Co-Op. Bank મહેસાણા અર્બન કો-ઓપ. બેંક લિ.	4,13,755.00	
51,50,594.00	Kalupur Commercial Co-op. Ban Ltd. કાલુપુર કોમર્શીયલ કો-ઓપ. બેંક લિ.	53,99,874.60	
55,96,131.02	TJSB Sahkari Bank Ltd. ટી.જે.એસ.બી. સહકારી બેંક લિ.	56,13,723.60	
9,35,505.07	AXIS Bank Ltd. - એક્સીસ બેંક લિ.	23,64,794.25	12,98,32,197.06
	B Fixed Deposits - બાંધી મુદતમાં		
19,95,00,000.00	State Bank of India-સ્ટેટ બેંક ઓફ ઇન્ડિયા	79,60,00,000.00	
22,95,00,000.00	ICICI Bank Ltd.-આઈ.સી.આઈ.સી.આઈ. બેંક લિ.	49,75,00,000.00	
85,00,00,000.00	Suvar District Co-Op. Bank Ltd. સુરત ડિસ્ટ્રીક્ટ કો-ઓપ. બેંક લિ.	50,00,00,000.00	
20,92,00,000.00	HDFC Bank Ltd. - એચ.ડી.એફ.સી. બેંક લિ.	30,87,00,000.00	
45,92,00,000.00	Axis Bank Ltd. - એક્સીસ બેંક લિ.	18,93,00,000.00	
9,94,00,000.00	Indusind Bank Ltd. - ઇન્ડસઇન્ડ બેંક લિ.	0.00	
10,00,00,000.00	DCB Bank Ltd. - ડી.સી.બી. બેંક લિ.	25,00,00,000.00	
0.00	IDBI - આઈ.ડી.બી.આઈ.	10,00,000.00	
0.00	GSC - જી.એસ.સી.	15,00,000.00	
60,00,00,000.00	Surat Peoples Co-op. Bank Ltd. સુરત પીપલ્સ કો-ઓપ. બેંક લિ.	45,00,00,000.00	
20,25,798.00	Madhvpura Merc. Co-op. Bank Ltd. માધવપુરા મર્કન્ટાઇલ કો-ઓપ બેંક લિ.	0.00	
0.00	Bandhan Bank - બંધન બેંક	5,00,00,000.00	
0.00	Canara Bank - કેનરા બેંક	5,97,00,000.00	310,37,00,000.00
0.00	3 MONEY AT CALL & SHORT NOTICE કોલ અને ટુંકી મુદતમાં રોકાણ		0.00
	4 INVESTMENT - રોકાણો		
	A Central / State Government Securities (100% SGL) / T-Bill મધ્યસ્થ અને રાજ્ય સરકારી જમીનગીરી (100% SGL માં) તથા ટી-બીલ	1146,76,90,774.00	
9,98,78,97,141.00			
1457,13,98,441.01	સરવાળો આગળ લઈ ગયા		527,23,01,889.41



The Varachha Co-op. Bank Ltd., Surat.

ધી વરાછા કો-ઓપ. બેંક લિ., સુરત.

## BALANCE SHEET

તા.૩૧-૦૩-૨૦૨૨ ના રોજ પુરા થતા

2020-21 ₹	CAPITAL & LIABILITIES - ભંડોળ અને દેવું	Rupees	2021-22 ₹
176,85,53,628.80	સરવાળો આગળથી લાવતા		177,71,73,939.99
21,52,65,892.00	Cont. Prov.Agst. Standard Asset	21,55,77,354.15	
11,72,65,668.00	સ્ટાન્ડર્ડ એસેટ લોન સામે જોગવાઈ		
	Special Reserve For Long Term Adv.	13,31,03,489.00	
4,00,00,000.00	સ્પેશ્યલ પ્રોવિઝન ફોર લોંગટર્મ ફાઈનાન્સ		
	Info Technology Development Fund	4,00,00,000.00	70,68,87,213.01
	આઈટી ડેવલપમેન્ટ ફંડ		
0.00	3 PRINCIPAL/SUBSIDIARY STATE PARTNERSHIP FUND		0.00
	મુખ્ય / ગૌણ રાજ્ય ભાગીદારી ફંડ		
	4 DEPOSITS & OTHER ACCOUNTS		
	થાપણો અને અન્ય ખાતાઓ		
	A Term Deposits		
	મુદત થાપણો		
11,78,78,17,000.26	From Individuals	1264,20,35,586.21	
	વ્યક્તિઓની		
	From Other Co-op. Soc.		
	અન્ય મંડળીઓની		
	B Savings Deposits		
	જતન (સેવીંગ્સ) થાપણો		
6,87,25,72,890.35	From Individuals	871,22,73,258.95	
	વ્યક્તિઓની		
	From Other Co-op. Soc.		
	અન્ય મંડળીઓની		
	C Current Deposits		
	ચાલુ થાપણો		
3,34,43,22,037.05	From Individuals	436,33,87,982.25	2571,76,96,827.41
	વ્યક્તિઓની		
	From Other Co-op. Soc.		
	અન્ય મંડળીઓની		
0.00	D Call & Short term Deposits		0.00
	કોલ અને ટુંકી મુદતની થાપણો		
0.00	5 BORROWINGS - કરજ		0.00
0.00	6 BILLS FOR RECEIVABLE AS PER CONTRA		0.00
	બીલ્સ ફોર રીસેવેબલ (સામે જતાવ્યા મુજબ)		
0.00	7 BRANCH ADJUSTMENTS		0.00
	શાખાના હવાલા		
2,89,20,209.00	8 OVERDUE INTEREST RESERVE		4,71,33,788.88
	મુદત વિતેલ વ્યાજ અનામત		
4,10,608.00	9 INTEREST PAYABLE (Deposits)		21,27,643.00
	ચુકવવા પાત્ર વ્યાજ (થાપણોનું)		
2417,51,27,933.46	સરવાળો આગળ લઈ ગયા		2825,10,19,412.29



AS ON 31-03-2022

વર્ષનું પાકુ સરવૈયું

2020-21 ₹	PROPERTIES & ASSETS - મિલકત અને લેણાં	Rupees	2021-22 ₹
1457,13,98,441.01	<b>સરવાળો આગળથી લાવતા</b>		527,23,01,889.41
55,100.00	B Shares of Co. op. Societies સહકારી સંસ્થાઓનાં શેરમાં	60,100.00	
0.00	C Investment in Non SLR ઇન્વેસ્ટમેન્ટ નોન એસ.એલ.આર.	10,00,00,000.00	1156,77,50,874.00
0.00	5 INVESTMENT OUT OF THE PRINCIPAL/ SUBSIDIARY STATE PARTNERSHIP FUND મુખ્ય ગૌણ રાજ્ય ભાગીદારી ફંડમાં રોકાણ		0.00
	6 ADVANCES - ધિરાણો		
	A Short Term, Cash Credit, Overdraft & Bills discounted ટુંકી મુદતની લોન, કેશ ક્રેડીટ, ઓવરડ્રાફ્ટ, બિલ્સ ડિસ્કાઉન્ટ પેકી		
0.00	1. Government & approved Security સરકારી અને અન્ય માન્ય જામીનગીરીઓના તારણ સામે	0.00	
	2. Other tangible securities અન્ય વાસ્તવિક જામીનગીરીઓના તારણ સામે		
75,51,07,123.51	Against Gold Ornaments સોનાના દાગીનાના ગીરો સામે	61,87,41,105.77	
79,15,51,771.63	Cash Credit / O.D. (H.P) કેશ ક્રેડીટ (ઓડી) હાઇપોથીકેશન	91,99,28,676.75	
1,52,67,529.01	O.D. Against Security સિક્યુરીટી સામે ઓવરડ્રાફ્ટ	1,63,93,789.71	
64,33,950.63	FD Overdraft A/c. - એફ.ડી. ઓવરડ્રાફ્ટ	92,45,662.67	
85,713.00	Mukhya Mantri Mahila Utkarsh Yojana (A)	5,35,859.00	
	Of which... - ઉપરના ટુંકી મુદતના ધિરાણો પૈકી Overdue ₹.553,41,068.89 - મુદતવીતેલ રકમ રૂ.૫૫૩,૪૧,૦૬૮.૮૯ Esti. Bad & Doubtful - ₹.195,60,849.82 અંદાજિત ડુબત અને શકમંદ લેણા રૂ.૧૯૫,૬૦,૮૪૯.૮૨	156,48,45,093.90	
	B Medium Term Loan મધ્યમ મુદત લોન પેકી		
1,73,039.00	1. Against Govt. & approved Security સરકારી અને અન્ય માન્ય જામીનગીરીઓના તારણ સામે Against NSC/KVP એન.એસ.સી.ના તારણ સામે	0.00	
	2. Against Other Tangible Securities અન્ય વાસ્તવિક જામીનગીરીઓના તારણ સામે લોન		
30,04,29,807.91	Vehicles Loan - વાહન હાઇપોથીકેશન લોન	20,64,43,825.72	
2,35,88,719.24	Staff Loan - સ્ટાફ લોન	2,81,80,711.06	
20,97,13,998.60	Against fixed deposits loan ફિક્સ્ડ ડીપોઝીટ તારણ સામે લોન	16,75,56,848.92	
89,68,281.00	Self Employed Loan - સેલ્ફ એમ્પ્લોઇડ લોન	38,14,918.00	
36,60,37,686.90	Term Loan - ટર્મ લોન	38,88,67,925.26	
1,20,80,56,333.97	Surety Loans - જાતજામીન લોન	106,31,50,798.93	
68,71,78,804.00	Project Loan - પ્રોજેક્ટ લોન	99,04,44,689.00	
83,33,408.90	Rooftop Solar Loan - રૂફટોપ સોલાર લોન	1,09,94,939.47	
17,39,30,915.00	Corona Business Fast / W.C.	10,12,14,269.23	
62,28,89,892.60	Atma Nirbhar Loan	30,53,95,910.60	
2,97,225.00	Govt. Sponser Sch. Loan	2,31,748.00	
0.00	E-Vehicle	6,97,679.00	
3,60,95,98,112.12	(B)	3,26,69,94,263.19	
1974,94,97,740.91	<b>સરવાળો આગળ લઈ ગયા</b>		1684,00,52,763.41



The Varachha Co-op. Bank Ltd., Surat.

ધી વરાછા કો-ઓપ. બેંક લિ., સુરત.।

## BALANCE SHEET

તા.૩૧-૦૩-૨૦૨૨ ના રોજ પુરા થતા

2020-21 ₹	CAPITAL & LIABILITIES - ભંડોળ અને દેવું	Rupees	2021-22 ₹
2417,51,27,933.46	સરવાળો આગળથી લાવતા		2825,10,19,412.29
	10 OTHER LIABILITIES		
	અન્ય જવાબદારીઓ		
5,25,02,882.38	Payable pay slip	4,29,97,659.29	
0.00	પેએબલ પેસ્લીપ		
0.00	Leave Encashment Provision	0.00	
	લીવ એન્કેશમેન્ટ		
0.00	Unpaid dividend 20-21	7,78,465.00	
	ચૂકવવાપાત્ર બાકી ડીવીડન્ડ ૨૦-૨૧		
10,48,490.00	Unpaid dividend 17-18	0.00	
	ચૂકવવાપાત્ર બાકી ડીવીડન્ડ ૧૭-૧૮		
7,95,931.00	Unpaid dividend 18-19	7,75,561.00	
	ચૂકવવાપાત્ર બાકી ડીવીડન્ડ ૧૮-૧૯		
1,93,71,761.00	Bonus Provision	2,08,57,900.00	
	બોનસની જોગવાઈઓ		
25,13,572.40	DD Payable	10,07,411.00	
	ડી.ડી.પેએબલ		
73,14,97,837.55	Subsidy Payable	73,15,43,308.00	
	સબસીડી પેએબલ		
10,80,888.12	BBPS Settlement A/c.	12,05,526.39	
	બી.બી.પી.એસ. સેટલમેન્ટ		
20,28,899.00	Payable Expense	28,06,751.00	
	ચૂકવવા પાત્ર ખર્ચ		
63,79,481.80	POS Settlement A/c.	11,63,627.37	
	પીઓએસ સેટલમેન્ટ એકાઉન્ટ		
74,68,179.00	TAX Payble (FDR)	1,01,06,958.70	
	ટેક્સ પેએબલ (એફડીઆર)		
7,97,340.00	TAX Payble (194 N)	21,99,585.00	
3,64,920.57	Bill Desk Payment Gateway	5,42,628.03	
0.00	Mis. Cheque coll. for FDR	9,29,000.00	
0.00	Ex-Gratia Int. Provision	11,26,283.00	
0.00	ICD Settlement A/C.	14,100.00	
0.00	Aggrigate Payment Gateway Settlement	18.33	
0.00	RCM SGST CGST	1,28,034.00	
0.00	Insurance Payable	1,00,000.00	
0.00	GST ATM NPCI A/C.	33,491.58	
0.00	GST POS ECOM NPCI A/C.	73,012.07	
0.00	Share Reversed Salal	20,075.00	
0.00	UPI Settlement A/C.	8,49,792.93	
2500,09,78,116.28	સરવાળો આગળ લઈ ગયા		2825,10,19,412.29

AS ON 31-03-2022

વર્ષનું પાકુ સરવૈયું

2020-21 ₹	PROPERTIES & ASSETS - મિલ્કત અને લેણાં	Rupees	2021-22 ₹
1974,94,97,740.91	<b>સરવાળો આગળથી લાવતા</b> Overdue ₹.4,98,44,047.76 મુદત વિતેલ રકમ ₹1.૪,૯૮,૪૪,૦૪૭.૭૬ Esti. Bad & Doubtful – ₹.14,88,48,085.00 અંદાજિત ડુબત શકમંદ લેણા ₹1.૧૪,૮૮,૪૮,૦૮૫.૦૦ C Long Term Loans લાંબી મુદતની લોન પૈકી 1. Government & approved Security સરકારી અને અન્ય માન્ય જામીનગરીઓના તારણ સામે 0.00 2. Other tangible securities અન્ય વાસ્તવિક જામીનગરીઓના તારણ સામે Professional & Self Employed Loan 1,31,10,010.87 પ્રોફેશનલ અને સેલ્ફ એમ્પ્લોઈડ લોન Education Loan - શૈક્ષણિક લોન 6,73,04,615.87 Mortgage Loan - મોર્ગેજ લોન 17,20,41,908.34 Housing Loan - હાઉસીંગ લોન 35,70,36,520.12 Machinery HP (TUF) Loan 217,02,65,615.72 મશીનરી હાઈપોથીકેશન લોન (ટફ લોન) Staff Housing Loan 9,40,19,721.16 સ્ટાફ હાઉસીંગ લોન Machinery HP Loan 2,90,10,80,922.03 મશીનરી હાઈપોથીકેશન લોન PMAY - પ્રધાનમંત્રી આવાસ યોજના 5,50,44,023.62 PMEGP - પ્રધાનમંત્રી એમ્પ્લોઈમેન્ટ જનરેશન પ્રોગ્રામ 84,11,49,464.55 Solar Energy 12,64,96,045.74 679,75,48,848.02 © Of which... - ઉપરના ધિરાણો પૈકી Overdue ₹.6,97,96,158.01 મુદત વિતેલ રકમ ₹1.૬,૯૭,૯૬,૧૫૮.૦૧ Esti. Bad & Doubtful – ₹.11,05,69,619.00 અંદાજિત ડુબત શકમંદ લેણા ₹1.૧૧,૦૫,૬૯,૬૧૯.૦૦ 7 INTEREST RECEIVABLE - મળવાપાત્ર વ્યાજ Interest Receivable on Investment 23,66,24,999.00 રોકાણો ઉપર મળવાપાત્ર વ્યાજ Interest Receivable on Advances 4,71,33,788.88 ધિરાણો ઉપર મળવાપાત્ર વ્યાજ Ex Gratia Int. pay 0.00 Salal Int. Receivable 3,91,565.00 8 BILLS FOR RECEIVABLE AS PER CONTRA બિલ્સ ફોર રીસીવેબલ (સામે મુજબ) 0.00 9 Branch Adjustment - શાખા એડજસ્ટમેન્ટ 0.00 10 BUILDING PREMISES (LESS DEPRECIATION) બિલ્ડીંગ પ્રિમાઈસીસ Building premises 29,48,19,673.23 બિલ્ડીંગ પ્રિમાઈસીસ (ઘસારા બાદ) 29,48,19,673.23		1684,00,52,763.41
2500,69,96,553.42	સરવાળો આગળ લઈ ગયા		2904,84,10,994.63



The Varachha Co-op. Bank Ltd., Surat.

ધી વરાછા કો-ઓપ. બેંક લિ., સુરત.।

## BALANCE SHEET

તા.૩૧-૦૩-૨૦૨૨ ના રોજ પુરા થતા

2020-21 ₹	CAPITAL & LIABILITIES - ભંડોળ અને દેવું	Rupees	2021-22 ₹
2500,09,78,116.28	સરવાળો આગળથી લાવતા		2825,10,19,412.29
1,00,98,588.27	SGST/CGST Payable	72,81,561.06	
3,40,53,121.00	Deferred Tax Liability	3,40,53,121.00	
1,23,345.00	ડિફર્ડ ટેક્સ લાયાબીલીટી		
5,63,408.47	ATM Settlement & Difference A/c	3,16,756.20	
2,88,132.36	એટીએમ સેટલમેન્ટ-ડિફરન્સ એકાઉન્ટ		
	IMPS Settlement account	1,04,73,396.54	
	આઈએમપીએસ સેટલમેન્ટ એકાઉન્ટ		
	POS – IMPS Refund account	1,25,846.79	
	પીઓએસ – આઈએમપીએસ એકાઉન્ટ		87,15,09,869.28
	11 PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT		
	નફા-નુકશાન ખાતુ		
14,98,23,760.34	Profit of last year : 2020-21	15,77,95,562.19	
14,98,23,760.34	પાછલા વર્ષનો નફો ૨૦૨૦-૨૧		
15,77,95,562.19	Less: Appropriation 2020-21	15,77,95,562.19	
	- બાદ વહેંચણી ૨૦૨૦-૨૧		
	Add: Profit of current year 31.03.2022	16,08,86,615.52	
	+ ઉમેરો ચાલુ વર્ષનો નફો ૨૦૨૧-૨૨		16,08,86,615.52
	Less: Income Tax		
	- ઇન્કમટેક્સ ખાતે		
	12 CONTINGENT LIABILITIES		
	આકસ્મિક જવાબદારીઓ		
	1 Out standing Liability for Bank		
	Guarantee Issued ₹.1,51,09,500.00		
	(Against 100 % Fixed Deposit)		
	આપવામાં આવેલ જવાબદારીઓ		
	(₹.૧,૫૧,૦૯,૫૦૦.૦૦)		
	(૧૦૦% સિક્યોરીટી સામે)		
	2 DEAF LIABILITY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT		
	(₹.2,82,11,631.54)		
	ડેફ લાયાબીલીટી ડિપોઝીટ એકાઉન્ટ		
	(₹.૨,૮૨,૧૧,૬૩૧.૫૪)		
	3 Letter of Credit issued		
	(₹.3,68,37,700.00)		
2520,39,00,273.57	TOTAL		2928,34,15,897.09

સામાન્ય શેરોને આધિન તપાસ્યું છે અને તે બરાબર માલુમ પડ્યું છે.

Date : 27-06-2022

Surat.

For, VCA & Associates  
Chartered Accountants (FRN - 114414W)  
CA Ashok Thakkar  
Partner (M.No. 048169)  
UDIN: 22048169ALTFF01003

V. B. Dhanani  
General Manager

AS ON 31-03-2022

વર્ષનું પાકુ સરવૈયું

2020-21 ₹	PROPERTIES & ASSETS - મિલ્કત અને લેણાં	Rupees	2021-22 ₹
2500,69,96,553.42	<b>સરવાળો આગળથી લાવતા</b>		2904,84,10,994.63
	11 Plant & Machinery (less depreciation)		
	Lift	21,35,593.00	
	Electrical Fittings	27,07,380.76	
41,16,824.22	Fire Safety & Machinery	9,23,841.66	
	Security Systems	35,93,019.39	
	સિક્યુરીટી સિસ્ટમ (ઘસારા બાદ)		
7,15,778.00	Solar Plant	4,29,466.80	
1,76,31,228.92	Computer Machinery	1,99,07,914.57	
	કોમ્પ્યુટર મશીન (ઘસારા બાદ)		
59,86,540.02	Bank Vehicle - બેંક વાહન (ઘસારા બાદ)	52,67,351.05	
1,01,41,058.74	Software Purchase - સોફ્ટવેર	64,26,348.90	4,13,90,916.13
	12 FURNITURE / FIXTURES (LESS DEPRECIATION)		
	ફર્નિચર અને ફિક્ચર્સ		
2,26,22,555.10	Furniture Fixtures - ફર્નિચર ફિક્ચર્સ (ઘસારા બાદ)	209,03,483.60	
3,97,57,352.81	Dead Stock - ડેડ સ્ટોક (ઘસારા બાદ)	3,67,11,651.28	5,76,15,134.88
	13 OTHER ASSETS - અન્ય મિલ્કતો		
15,70,500.00	Festival Advances (Staff)	18,21,500.00	
	ફેસ્ટીવલ એડવાન્સ (સ્ટાફ)		
47,80,122.00	Special adhesive stamps	37,88,740.00	
	સ્ટેમ્પ્સ અને ફેન્ડિંગ સ્ટેમ્પ બેલેન્સ		
7,27,500.00	Building Deposits - બિલ્ડિંગ ડિપોઝીટ	7,27,500.00	
10,49,214.00	Telephone/ Gas/ Electric deposits	10,79,454.00	
	ટેલિફોન, ગેસ, ઇલેક્ટ્રીકસીટી ડિપોઝીટ		
3,789.04	VAS Deposit Account	3,789.04	
	વીએએસ ડિપોઝીટ એકાઉન્ટ		
60,00,000.00	CCIL Deposit - સીસીઆઈએલ ડિપોઝીટ	60,00,000.00	
17,32,915.82	Stationary, and Printing stock	31,30,618.32	
	સ્ટેશનરી અને પ્રિન્ટિંગ સ્ટોક		
0.00	NPCI TDS Receivable	35,364.93	
59,700.00	FasTag Balance - ફાસ્ટેગ બેલેન્સ	14,100.00	
73,29,518.00	Prepaid Insurance premium	53,25,978.00	
	અગાઉથી ચુકવેલ વીમા પ્રીમીયમ		
4,27,976.36	TDS Receivable - ટી.ડી.એસ. રીસીવેબલ	4,74,696.07	
2,63,39,950.00	Income Tax Refund Receivable	2,63,39,950.00	
	મળવાપાત્ર ઇન્કમટેક્સ રીફંડ		
0.00	NPCI Deposit	5,00,000.00	
0.00	Salal Int. Reserved	1,71,675.00	
21,54,573.72	CGST / IGST Input	48,22,196.97	
	જીએસટી ઇનપુટ		
98,769.50	DEAF Claim Account - ડેફ ક્લેઈમ એકાઉન્ટ	49,778.12	
16,442.90	UPI Settlement A/c. - યુપીઆઈ સેટલમેન્ટ એકાઉન્ટ	0.00	
8,12,442.00	Legal Charge on NPA A/c. - NPA લીગલ ચાર્જ	0.00	
4,28,25,397.00	Admin Bhavan (Work in Progress) - વહીવટી ભવન	8,16,86,304.00	
3,572.00	TDS Recoverable - ટીડીએસ રીકવરેબલ	27,207.00	13,59,98,851.45
0.00	14 NON-BANKING ASSETS ACQUIRED IN SATISFACTION OF CLAIMS (STATING MODE OF VALUATION)		0.00
	દાવાઓ પેટે પ્રાપ્ત કરેલ નોન બેંકીંગ અકસ્માયતો		
0.00	15 PROFIT AND LOSS - નફો અને નુકશાન		0.00
2520,39,00,273.57	<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>2928,34,15,897.09</b>

Bhavanbhai B. Navapara  
ChairmanPrabhudas T. Patel  
Vice ChairmanG. R. Asodaria (CA)  
Managing Director



The Varachha Co-op. Bank Ltd., Surat.

ધી વરાછા કો-ઓપ. બેંક લિ., સુરત.

## OTHER EXPENDITURES : ANNEXURE - 1

અન્ય ખર્ચાઓ : જોડાણ - ૧

2020-21 ₹	EXPENDITURE - ખર્ચ	2021-22 ₹
2,45,000.00	Membership Fee મેમ્બરશીપ ફી	2,56,800.00
8,63,881.50	CTS Clearing-MICR Expenses સી.ટી.એસ. કલીયરીંગ - માઈકર ચાર્જ ખર્ચ	10,67,054.00
1,46,68,855.76	Reprg./ Maint./ Software AMC Expenses કોમ્પ્યુટર, મિલકત મરામત ખર્ચ	28,90,899.86
0.00	Software Expenses સોફ્ટવેર ખર્ચ	0.00
13,75,358.40	Convey./ Petrol/ Vehicle exp. / Rent Expenses મુસાફરી, ફ્યુઅલ, વાહન, ભાડા ખર્ચ	17,99,047.64
1,73,207.64	Bank Commission Charges બેંક ચાર્જીસ	2,03,090.85
96,888.72	Annual General Meeting Expenses વાર્ષિક સાધારણ સભા ખર્ચ	1,05,016.44
17,11,005.62	Celebration & Entertainment Expenses ઉજવણી તથા સરભરા ખર્ચ	22,41,868.16
30,17,061.11	Library / Invent. / Sundry / Sanitary Expenses લાયબ્રેરી, પરચુરણ, સેન્ટરી	26,63,642.62
12,34,711.95	Credit Report Agency Charges ક્રેડિટ રિપોર્ટ એજન્સી ચાર્જીસ	8,90,017.30
89,18,545.00	Security Guard Expenses સીક્યુરીટી ગાર્ડ ખર્ચ	75,21,351.00
0.00	TDS - ટી.ડી.એસ.	3,750.00
2,29,00,529.00	Deposit Insurance Premium Expenses ડિપોઝિટ ઇન્સ્યુરન્સ પ્રિમીયમ ખર્ચ	2,84,77,198.00
1,93,71,761.00	Bonus Provision બોનસ જોગવાઈ	2,08,57,900.00
38,040.00	Professional Tax પ્રોફેશનલ ટેક્સ	37,698.00
1,22,22,577.33	Service Tax/GST સર્વિસ ટેક્સ	1,28,64,860.46
2,34,71,168.61	ATM Processing Expenses એ.ટી.એમ. પ્રોસેસીંગ ખર્ચ	2,91,85,589.85
5,09,84,435.00	Investment Depreciation રોકાણો ઉપર ઘસારાની જોગવાઈ	9,98,82,566.00
1,19,73,733.00	Long Term Advance Reserve લાંબાગાળા ધીરાણ સામેની અનામત	1,58,37,821.00
3,06,41,436.00	Bad & Doubtful Debt Reserve બેડ એન્ડ ડાઉટફુલ ડેબ્ટ રીઝર્વ	3,81,07,741.00
0.00	PIGMY Deposit Comm. Exp.	1,68,442.00
90,87,900.00	Income-Tax Self Assessment ઇન્કમેટેક્સ (સેલ્ફ એસેસમેન્ટ)	85,71,412.00
17,05,385.40	Consulting Charge કન્સલ્ટીંગ ચાર્જ	18,03,424.00
30,13,789.00	Deferred Tax Exp. ડિફર્ડ ટેક્સ ખર્ચ	0.00
1,32,06,772.00	NPA Provision Exp. NPA પ્રોવિઝન ખર્ચ	1,26,26,445.00
1,900.00	Harmonisation Exp. હાર્મોનાઇઝેશન ખર્ચ	1,400.00
1,30,68,221.00	Covid-19 Asset C/S Provision	0.00
31,37,354.00	Difference of previous year depreciation	0.00
1,15,17,867.53	Leave Encasement Expenses	1,07,10,648.00
0.00	RBI Penalty	1,00,000.00
0.00	Cyber & IT Exp.	1,39,58,080.65
<b>25,86,47,384.57</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>31,28,33,763.83</b>



## :: બેંકના શાખા વિકાસ કમીટી સભ્યશ્રીઓ ::

મુખ્ય શાખા વિકાસ કમીટી	કામરેજ શાખા વિકાસ કમીટી	રીંગરોડ શાખા વિકાસ કમીટી	કડોદરા શાખા વિકાસ કમીટી
૧) શ્રી મનજીભાઈ કલ્યાણભાઈ વાઘાણી ૨) શ્રી મહેશભાઈ શાંતિભાઈ વઘાસીયા ૩) ડૉ. રસિકભાઈ રામજીભાઈ ઘેલાણી ૪) શ્રી ભાવેશભાઈ જે. રફાળીયા ૫) શ્રી અંકિત રમેશભાઈ સુરાણી ૬) શ્રી મહેશભાઈ કે. અસલાવીયા ૭) શ્રી ગોરધનભાઈ રામજીભાઈ લાઠીયા ૮) શ્રી ડાહુભાઈ બચુભાઈ સોજીત્રા	૧) શ્રી હરિભાઈ એમ. વેકરીયા ૨) શ્રી રામજીભાઈ એલ. ઈટાલીયા ૩) શ્રી રામજીભાઈ જે. સવાણી ૪) શ્રી દિનેશભાઈ ડી. પટેલ ૫) શ્રી ચુનીલભાઈ કે. પટેલ ૬) શ્રી દિનેશભાઈ એમ. કાકડીયા ૭) શ્રી મનુભાઈ વલુભાઈ પરમાર ૮) શ્રી જયંતીભાઈ કાનજીભાઈ હરસોરા ૯) શ્રીમતી ચૈતાલીબેન એ. ગોલકીયા	૧) શ્રી વલ્લભભાઈ મનજીભાઈ રાઠડીયા ૨) શ્રી ઉમેશભાઈ મનુભાઈ અમીપરા ૩) શ્રી મહેશભાઈ ડાહ્યાલાલ માણીયા ૪) શ્રી નરેશકુમાર બાવચંદભાઈ ભાલાળા ૫) શ્રી નિલેશભાઈ વિરજીભાઈ વડસક ૬) શ્રી હરેશભાઈ પ્રાગજીભાઈ કાકડીયા ૭) શ્રી તુષારભાઈ ડાહુભાઈ રવાણી ૮) શ્રીમતી સોનીકાબેન નિરવકુમાર દીયોરા	૧) શ્રી નરુભાઈ કાળાભાઈ ચોવટીયા ૨) શ્રી અમૃતભાઈ હીરાભાઈ પટેલ ૩) શ્રી અશોકભાઈ ગંગદાસભાઈ વોરા ૪) શ્રી વિનોદભાઈ વલ્લભભાઈ ઘાડીયા ૫) શ્રીમતી આશાબેન નરેન્દ્રકુમાર પસરીયા ૬) શ્રીમતી સોનલબેન દલસુખભાઈ ચખરેલીયા ૭) શ્રી સંજયભાઈ મધુભાઈ સોદલીયા ૮) શ્રી પરેશભાઈ અંબુભાઈ માહ્યાવંશી

કાપોદરા શાખા વિકાસ કમીટી	કતારગામ શાખા વિકાસ કમીટી	પુણાગામ શાખા વિકાસ કમીટી	સચીન શાખા વિકાસ કમીટી	નવસારી શાખા વિકાસ કમીટી
૧) શ્રી મધુભાઈ વલ્લભભાઈ નારોલા ૨) શ્રી સુરેશચંદ્ર જી. પેટડીયા ૩) શ્રી અલ્પેશભાઈ ભીમજીભાઈ સોજીત્રા ૪) શ્રી શૈલેશભાઈ મનસુખભાઈ ગાંધી ૫) શ્રી ભીખુભાઈ વિરજીભાઈ ટીંબડીયા ૬) શ્રી જગદીશભાઈ અરવિંદભાઈ રાખોલીયા ૭) શ્રી કિશોરભાઈ કરશનભાઈ માંડલીયા ૮) શ્રી ભરતભાઈ દુર્લભભાઈ ડાયાણી ૯) શ્રી મહેશભાઈ ઘનજીભાઈ દેસાઈ ૧૦) શ્રીમતી ભાનુબેન વી. રૂપારેલીયા	૧) શ્રી અરવિંદભાઈ બચુભાઈ હિરપરા ૨) શ્રી વલ્લભભાઈ મોહનભાઈ સાસપરા ૩) શ્રી ઈશ્વરભાઈ મધુભાઈ નારોલા ૪) શ્રી હરીશભાઈ રાઘવભાઈ ચોપડા ૫) શ્રી રમેશભાઈ મંગળજીભાઈ વઘાસીયા ૬) શ્રી ઘવલભાઈ ગોવિંદભાઈ વાયકીયા ૭) શ્રી રમેશભાઈ ઉકાભાઈ શંકર ૮) શ્રી મનસુખભાઈ ગોબરભાઈ મેરૂલીયા ૯) શ્રી કાલીદાસ વાલજીભાઈ ચકલાસીયા ૧૦) શ્રીમતી અર્ચનાબેન સુરેશભાઈ સાકરીયા	૧) ડો. વિજયભાઈ મોહનભાઈ રાઠડીયા ૨) શ્રી ચતુરભાઈ મનુભાઈ રાઠડીયા ૩) શ્રી મોહનભાઈ રવજીભાઈ હિરાણી ૪) શ્રી દુલાભાઈ મુળુભાઈ બલદાણીયા ૫) શ્રી પ્રશાંતભાઈ દુલાભાઈ આહિર ૬) શ્રી અશ્વીનભાઈ ધીરુભાઈ વિરાણી ૭) શ્રી નચનભાઈ હીરજીભાઈ પટેલ ૮) શ્રી ચતુરભાઈ છગનભાઈ કચીરીયા ૯) શ્રી દિલિપભાઈ કેશુભાઈ ગોટી ૧૦) શ્રીમતી શારદાબેન રમેશભાઈ પટેલ	૧) શ્રી ગોવિંદભાઈ રાઘવભાઈ ગોંડલીયા ૨) શ્રી ભીખાભાઈ ધીરુભાઈ નાકરાણી ૩) શ્રી વિનુભાઈ મોહનભાઈ માલવીયા ૪) શ્રી સંદિપભાઈ મનુભાઈ પડસાળા ૫) શ્રી મનસુખભાઈ જે. લાખાણી ૬) શ્રી દેવેન્દ્રભાઈ સી. ગજેરા ૭) શ્રી વિપુલભાઈ એન. પટોળીયા	૧) શ્રી મધુભાઈ ઉકાભાઈ કચીરીયા ૨) શ્રી નાનાલાલ મધુભાઈ માલવીયા ૩) શ્રી અરવિંદભાઈ રવજીભાઈ પાનસુરીયા ૪) શ્રી ધીરુભાઈ દામજીભાઈ ભાડજ ૫) શ્રી દિગ્વિજય કાકરશીભાઈ બોડા ૬) શ્રી જયંતીલાલ ગાંડાલાલ હિરપરા ૭) શ્રી ભરતભાઈ ભનુભાઈ તળાવીયા ૮) શ્રી કાંતિભાઈ નાનુભાઈ કોઠીયા ૯) શ્રીમતી ચેતનાબેન નરેન્દ્રભાઈ બીરલા

અમદાવાદ શાખા વિકાસ કમીટી	અંકલેશ્વર શાખા વિકાસ કમીટી	યોગીચોક શાખા વિકાસ કમીટી	મોટા વરાછા શાખા વિકાસ કમીટી	સરથાણા શાખા વિકાસ કમીટી
૧) શ્રી કાંતિભાઈ વિઠ્ઠલભાઈ ઉકાણી ૨) શ્રી ડાહુભાઈ આંબાભાઈ વોરા ૩) શ્રી નરશીભાઈ વલ્લભભાઈ કાનાણી ૪) શ્રી જીગ્નેશભાઈ વિઠ્ઠલભાઈ સાવલીયા ૫) શ્રી પ્રફુલભાઈ વલ્લભભાઈ વોરા ૬) શ્રી જયેશભાઈ ધીરુભાઈ સોજીત્રા ૭) શ્રી મહેશભાઈ અરજણભાઈ ધામેલીયા ૮) શ્રીમતી છાયાબેન દિતેશભાઈ કાથરોટીયા	૧) શ્રી માવજીભાઈ ખીમજીભાઈ દુઘાત ૨) શ્રી ચેતનભાઈ રણછોડભાઈ પટેલ ૩) શ્રી જયંતીભાઈ છગનભાઈ સોડવડીયા ૪) શ્રી રાજેશભાઈ ધીરુભાઈ ઢાકેયા ૫) શ્રી કેશુરકુમાર રમેશભાઈ ગોઠડીયા ૬) શ્રી ભુપેન્દ્રકુમાર ગણેશલાલ જૈન ૭) શ્રી હિરેશભાઈ ધીરુભાઈ ચેલકીયા ૮) શ્રી ખુશાલભાઈ પ્રાગજીભાઈ રાઠડીયા ૯) શ્રીમતી કૈલાશબેન ઘનશ્યામભાઈ ગજેરા ૧૦) શ્રીમતી શોભનાબેન મનોજભાઈ પટેલ	૧) શ્રી પ્રશાંતભાઈ રમેશભાઈ વાઘાણી ૨) શ્રી શૈલેષભાઈ વિનુભાઈ આસોદરીયા ૩) શ્રી કાંતિલાલ કાનજીભાઈ કચીરીયા ૪) શ્રી કમલેશભાઈ લાનુભાઈ માલવીયા ૫) શ્રી દિતેશભાઈ દામજીભાઈ ધામેલીયા ૬) શ્રી પ્રવિણભાઈ જગાભાઈ શીરોયા ૭) શ્રીમતી લતાબેન ચિંતનકુમાર પટેલ ૮) શ્રીમતી કિર્તિબેન સંજયભાઈ સાવલીયા ૯) શ્રી મુકુંદભાઈ નટરલાલ ચાંચડ ૧૦) શ્રી ઘનશ્યામભાઈ નરશીભાઈ શીંગાળા	૧) શ્રી કિશોરભાઈ ગોવિંદભાઈ રાંક ૨) શ્રી સંજયભાઈ મનસુખભાઈ મેશીયા ૩) શ્રી પંકજભાઈ મુળજીભાઈ ચીધવપરા ૪) શ્રી અશોકભાઈ હરિભાઈ બલર ૫) શ્રી મનોજભાઈ કાનજીભાઈ વઘાસીયા ૬) શ્રી દિતેશભાઈ નાનુભાઈ ગોચાણી ૭) શ્રી વજુભાઈ નરશીભાઈ સુહાગીયા ૮) શ્રી જયેશભાઈ લલ્લુભાઈ પટેલ ૯) શ્રી હિમ્મતલાલ રણછોડભાઈ નેસકીયા ૧૦) શ્રીમતી નિતાબેન રાજેન્દ્રભાઈ સવાણી	૧) શ્રી ચતુરભાઈ મોહનભાઈ કાનાણી ૨) શ્રી દિલિપભાઈ હરીભાઈ વરસાણી ૩) શ્રી રીપીનભાઈ ભરતભાઈ કાકડીયા ૪) શ્રી દિતેશભાઈ બ્રહ્મભાઈ વિરાણી ૫) શ્રી મનિષભાઈ હરજીભાઈ કાછકીયા ૬) શ્રી નિલેશભાઈ દેવશીભાઈ છાયાણી ૭) શ્રી અશ્વિનભાઈ નાગજીભાઈ કચીરીયા ૮) શ્રી પ્રભાતભાઈ ભગવાનભાઈ દેસાઈ ૯) ડો. મનીષભાઈ માવજીભાઈ સવાણી ૧૦) શ્રી મુકેશભાઈ મધુભાઈ સુહાગીયા

હિરાગામ શાખા વિકાસ કમીટી	વેડ ડભોલી શાખા વિકાસ કમીટી	અડાજણ શાખા વિકાસ કમીટી	એ. કે. રોડ શાખા વિકાસ કમીટી	અમરોલી શાખા વિકાસ કમીટી
૧) શ્રી જયંતભાઈ વલ્લભભાઈ તેજાણી ૨) શ્રી હસમુખભાઈ ગજીભાઈ વઘાસીયા ૩) શ્રી માધવજીભાઈ રણછોડભાઈ નાકરાણી ૪) શ્રી સુરેશભાઈ મધુભાઈ અમીપરા ૫) શ્રી હર્ષદભાઈ મનુભાઈ હિરપરા ૬) શ્રી સંજયભાઈ ડાહુભાઈ વસોયા ૭) શ્રી સતીશભાઈ પ્રવિણભાઈ સભાડીયા ૮) શ્રી પ્રકાશભાઈ ધીરજલાલ ભુત ૯) શ્રીમતી વિલાસબેન બ્રહ્મભાઈ કોઠીયા	૧) શ્રી રાજેશભાઈ વિઠ્ઠલભાઈ રાઠડીયા ૨) શ્રી શામરાવ જયરામ કુલે ૩) શ્રી મુકેશભાઈ લાભશંકર રાજચવુરુ ૪) શ્રી પ્રવિણભાઈ જેઠાભાઈ ખોખાણી ૫) શ્રી ઘનશ્યામભાઈ વેલજીભાઈ ગાબાણી ૬) શ્રી પરેશભાઈ પોપટભાઈ વિઠ્ઠાણી ૭) શ્રી વલ્લભભાઈ દુદાભાઈ જાદવાણી ૮) શ્રી દેવશીભાઈ મુળજીભાઈ શીંગાળા ૯) શ્રી ચેતનભાઈ પરસોત્તમભાઈ વસોયા ૧૦) શ્રી લવજીભાઈ ગોવિંદભાઈ ગુજરાતી	૧) શ્રી ભરતભાઈ કરશનભાઈ નાથાણી ૨) શ્રી અતુલભાઈ ભગવાનભાઈ નાકરાણી ૩) શ્રી શૈલેષભાઈ ગનાભાઈ પટેલ ૪) શ્રી મહેલકુમાર રમેશભાઈ નાડા ૫) શ્રી પ્રદેશભાઈ પ્રેમજીભાઈ ગજેરા ૬) શ્રી રોહિતભાઈ રમેશભાઈ પટેલ ૭) શ્રી કિરિટભાઈ દુગશંકર ત્રીવેદી	૧) શ્રી રસીકભાઈ વજુભાઈ હિરપરા ૨) શ્રી મનુભાઈ ઘનજીભાઈ મોતીસરીયા ૩) શ્રી વિજયભાઈ ગોવિંદભાઈ વસાણી ૪) શ્રી દેવજીભાઈ હરજીભાઈ વોરા ૫) શ્રી દેવચંદભાઈ જાદવભાઈ કાકડીયા ૬) શ્રી પ્રવિણભાઈ ડાહુભાઈ ગોરસીયા ૭) શ્રી હિમ્મતભાઈ મોહનભાઈ કચીરીયા ૮) શ્રીમતી જયશ્રીબેન વિઠ્ઠલભાઈ સાવલીયા ૯) શ્રીમતી ધર્મિષ્ઠાબેન વિઠ્ઠલભાઈ સોનાણી	૧) શ્રી ચિરાગભાઈ મહેશભાઈ પટેલ ૨) શ્રી રમણીકભાઈ ડાહુભાઈ ગજેરા ૩) શ્રી નિલેશભાઈ દામજીભાઈ ઘેલાણી ૪) શ્રી કલ્પેશભાઈ લખમણભાઈ નવાપરા ૫) શ્રી કલ્પેશભાઈ નવુભાઈ નૌંઘાવદર ૬) શ્રી નરેન્દ્રભાઈ કાકોરભાઈ પટેલ ૭) શ્રી કનકસીંહ ખુમાનસીંહ કાકોર ૮) શ્રી કમલેશભાઈ દેવશીભાઈ વઘાસીયા ૯) શ્રી મિતુલકુમાર ઘનજીભાઈ વાઘેલા ૧૦) શ્રીમતી રાગિનીબેન કેદારભાઈ દેસાઈ

કારગીલ ચોક શાખા વિકાસ કમીટી	પાલ શાખા વિકાસ કમીટી	ઉઘના પાંડેસરા શાખા વિકાસ કમીટી	ઉઘના મગદલા શાખા વિકાસ કમીટી
૧) શ્રી રમેશભાઈ દાનાભાઈ પરમાર ૨) શ્રી વિઠ્ઠલભાઈ સવજીભાઈ ઘોઘારી ૩) શ્રી સંજયભાઈ પ્રવિણભાઈ વાઘેલા ૪) શ્રી ચંદ્રેશભાઈ રવજીભાઈ કોઠરીયા ૫) શ્રી ભરતભાઈ ગોકળભાઈ દેસાઈ ૬) શ્રી અશ્વિનભાઈ ડાહુભાઈ વોરા ૭) શ્રીમતી મનીષાબેન રાજેશભાઈ ભાલાળા ૮) શ્રી મનસુખભાઈ ડાહ્યાભાઈ કાસોદરીયા	૧) શ્રી મનહરલાલ નાથુભાઈ પટેલ ૨) શ્રી અશોકભાઈ છોટાલાલ કાપડીયા ૩) શ્રી કાળુભાઈ નાગજીભાઈ પટેલ ૪) શ્રી દિનેશભાઈ ભીમજીભાઈ બરવાળીયા ૫) શ્રી ભાવેશભાઈ ભીમજીભાઈ સવાણી ૬) શ્રી હિરાભાઈ પાંચાભાઈ ગાંગાણી	૧) શ્રી જયસુખભાઈ પરસોત્તમભાઈ કચીરીયા ૨) શ્રી કિષ્કિંકાંત નાનજીભાઈ પટેલ ૩) શ્રી પંકજભાઈ મુલચંદભાઈ શાહ ૪) શ્રી ગણેશભાઈ છગનભાઈ છોટાલા ૫) શ્રી વિક્રમભાઈ ડાહુરાવ પાટીલ ૬) શ્રી પંકજભાઈ દેવજીભાઈ અકબરી ૭) શ્રી સુરેન્દ્રકુમાર ગુરુદયાલ પાઠે ૮) શ્રી પંકજભાઈ મધુભાઈ કોઠરીયા ૯) શ્રીમતી પાર્વતબેન મનોજભાઈ મકવાણા	૧) શ્રી મંગળભાઈ મોહનભાઈ પટેલ ૨) શ્રી વજલાલ ગોકળભાઈ ગોંડલીયા ૩) શ્રી અશોકભાઈ હરજીભાઈ બલર ૪) શ્રી દિનેશભાઈ નવીનભાઈ રાણા ૫) શ્રી રોહિતભાઈ પ્રભુદાસ પટેલ ૬) શ્રી અશ્વિનભાઈ લવજીભાઈ ત્રાડા ૭) શ્રી પ્રવિણચંદ્ર નારાયણભાઈ પટેલ ૮) શ્રી દત્તેશભાઈ રમેશભાઈ પટેલ ૯) શ્રી મુકેશભાઈ લક્ષ્મણભાઈ લાખાણી ૧૦) શ્રીમતી કૈલાશબેન કનુભાઈ પટેલ



The Varachha Co-op. Bank Ltd., Surat.

ધી વરાછા કો-ઓપ. બેંક લિ., સુરત.।

**સામાજિક ઉત્તરદાયીત્વ...** આપણી બેંક દ્વારા તમામ સભાસદો અને તમામ ખાતેદારોને 'અકસ્માત વિમા કવચ' પુરું પાડવામાં આવે છે, જેના ભાગરૂપે વર્ષ દરમિયાનના 'અકસ્માત વિમા કવચ' હેઠળ મંજૂર થયેલ ક્લેઈમની રકમ નીચે મુજબ છે.

તારીખ	નામ	વીમા રકમ રૂ.	તારીખ	નામ	વીમા રકમ રૂ.
12/04/2021	ભાવેશભાઈ મધુભાઈ કાનાણી	1,00,000	05/10/2021	અલ્પેશ પ્રાગજીભાઈ તંતી	1,00,000
15/04/2021	બટુકભાઈ મગનભાઈ જુંજળા	2,00,000	18/10/2021	બાલુભાઈ મનજીભાઈ નંદનીયા	1,00,000
15/04/2021	પ્રવિણભાઈ ભગવાનભાઈ જુંજળા	2,00,000	01/12/2021	ઘનશ્યામભાઈ રમેશભાઈ જિયાણી	5,00,000
19/04/2021	કિંજલ સંદિપ વાઘાણી	1,00,000	31/12/2021	વિનુભાઈ જસમતભાઈ કુંભાણી	1,00,000
05/05/2021	રણછોડભાઈ દુલાભાઈ પટેલ	1,50,000	31/12/2021	નરેશભાઈ હિંમતભાઈ લાડવા	1,00,000
17/05/2021	નિરાલી નિતેશભાઈ જાની	1,00,000	31/12/2021	કેચુરભાઈ વજુભાઈ નસીત	1,00,000
25/05/2021	ગૌતમભાઈ કિશોરભાઈ ચૌહાણ	1,00,000	20/01/2022	હાર્દિક ચંદુભાઈ રૈયાણી	1,00,000
08/06/2021	મનસુખભાઈ રવજીભાઈ લાઠિયા	1,00,000	07/02/2022	પરેશભાઈ બાવાભાઈ સાવલિયા	1,00,000
16/06/2021	સંજયભાઈ હરસુખભાઈ ગૌદાણી	3,00,000	07/02/2022	કિશોરભાઈ સુંદરલાલ પટેલ	1,00,000
16/06/2021	અશોકકુમાર ગોકુલભાઈ ગૌદાણી	1,00,000	09/02/2022	અશ્વિનભાઈ ગોવિંદભાઈ ગઢિયા	1,00,000
12/07/2021	જગદિશ ભુપતભાઈ માલાણી	1,00,000	09/02/2022	નાગજીભાઈ બાબુભાઈ બલર	5,00,000
12/07/2021	અશોકભાઈ જાદવભાઈ માંગુકિયા	1,00,000	09/02/2022	જયવદન ચીમનલાલ ટાંખીયા	4,00,000
26/07/2021	જયંતિભાઈ ભાદાભાઈ સાવલિયા	1,00,000	18/02/2022	સત્યવાન વાસુદેવભાઈ રાજપુત	3,00,000
07/09/2021	મનહરભાઈ લવજીભાઈ લખાણી	1,00,000	24/02/2022	ભરતભાઈ વિરજીભાઈ લાખણકીયા	2,00,000
06/09/2021	પ્રવિણભાઈ ભગવાનભાઈ કાનાણી	1,00,000	08/03/2022	ઘનશ્યામભાઈ ગોબરભાઈ લખાણી	1,00,000
20/09/2021	શૈલેષકુમાર વિક્રમભાઈ આસોદરિયા	1,00,000	20/03/2022	રણછોડભાઈ મગનભાઈ મકવાણા	5,00,000
20/09/2021	કાંતિભાઈ ધનજીભાઈ હિરપરા	3,00,000	30/03/2022	ગ્રિષ્મા નંદલાલભાઈ વેકરીયા	1,00,000

આપણી બેંકે અત્યાર સુધી અલગ અલગ ઈન્સ્યુરન્સ કંપનીના સહયોગથી

બેંકના સભાસદ / ખાતેદારોના કુલ ૫૫૯ પરિવારોને ₹ ૮,૬૬,૫૦,૦૦૦-૦૦ ની રકમ

અકસ્માત વિમા પેટે ચુકવી પોતાની સામાજિક જવાબદારી નિભાવી છે.

- પ્રધાનમંત્રી જીવન જ્યોતી વીમા યોજનામાં અત્યાર સુધીમાં કુલ ૮૨૩ ખાતેદારોનું અવસાન થતા કુલ રૂ.૧૬,૪૬,૦૦,૦૦૦/- તથા પ્રધાનમંત્રી સુરક્ષા વીમા યોજનાના અકસ્માતે અવસાન પામનાર કુલ ૮૪ ખાતેદારોને કુલ રૂ.૧,૬૫,૦૦,૦૦૦/- ની વીમા સહાય મળી ચુકેલ છે.
- માત્ર ૧૫૧૦ રૂપિયાની ફિક્સ પર્સનલ અકસ્માત પોલીસી અંતર્ગત ૩ ખાતેદારોનું અકસ્માતે અવસાન થતાં તેમના વારસદારોને રૂપિયા ૪૫ લાખની વીમા રકમ ચૂકવવામાં આવી છે. તેમજ અન્ય ૨૬૩ ખાતેદારોને અકસ્માતે થયેલ મેડિકલ ખર્ચ અને સારવાર હેઠળ ગુમાવેલ મહેનતાણાના વળતર પેટે રૂ.૧,૪૦,૦૮,૨૧૮ રકમ ચૂકવવામાં આવી છે.

આપણી બેંકની ઈન્સ્યુરન્સ સેવા

હવે, જુદા જુદા એજન્ટો પાસે જવું નહીં પડે...  
જરૂરી તમામ પ્રકારની વિમા સેવાઓ  
હવે એક જ સ્થળે...



હોમ લોન

મેળવો ઓછા વ્યાજદરે  
ઝડપી ધિરાણ

મશીનરી લોન



એજ્યુકેશન લોન



ગોલ્ડ લોન



ઈ-વ્હીકલ લોન



ઈ-શ્રમ લોન



કેશ કેડીટ લોન



કાર લોન

સેલ્ફ એમ્પ્લોઈડ /  
ડૉક્ટર્સ સભ્યો માટે લોન

ટુ-વ્હીલર લોન



રૂફટોપ સોલાર લોન



મોર્ગેજ લોન

## ફાઈલ / દસ્તાવેજવાળી મિલ્કત પર મેળવો લોન

રોકડ  
લોન₹ 3 લાખ  
સુધીમાળ બાંધકામ  
માટે લોન₹ 5 લાખ  
સુધીલગ્ન પ્રસંગ  
માટે લોન₹ 5 લાખ  
સુધીધંધા વિકાસ  
માટે લોન₹ 5 લાખ  
સુધીબેલેન્સની જાણકારી માટે  
મિસડ કોલ કરો  
☎  
0261-4008080ATM Helpline  
☎  
+91 9586644644✉  
દર મહિને ઈ-મેઈલ દ્વારા સ્ટેટમેન્ટ  
મેળવવા તમારું ઈ-મેઈલ રજીસ્ટર કરાવો.સુરક્ષાના કારણોસર RBI ના નિર્દેશ અનુસાર RuPay Debit Card માં ECOM (Online Shopping) સેવા બંધ રહેશે.  
તેમને ચાલુ કરવા માટે નીચે આપેલ કી વર્ડને તમારા રજીસ્ટર્ડ મોબાઈલ નંબર પરથી ટેક્સ્ટ મોબાઈલ નંબર  
9133574000 પર SMS કરો.

VARA CARD A/C\_No ECOM ON

ઉદાહરણ: VARA CARD 00110121234567 ECOM ON



- નેટ બેંકિંગ સેવામાં ફંડ ટ્રાન્સફર મેનુમાં મેનેજ ટ્રાન્ઝેક્શન લિમિટ મેનુમાંથી ECOM સેવા ચાલુ કરી શકાશે.
- મોબાઈલ બેંકિંગ સેવામાં મેનેજ સર્વીસ મેનુમાંથી ECOM સેવા ચાલુ કરી શકાશે.

ECOM સેવા ચાલુ કરવાની રીકવેસ્ટ કર્યાનાં ૧૦ મિનીટ બાદ ECOM સેવા ચાલુ થશે.

ડિજીટલ બેંકિંગનો ઉપયોગ કરો - થોડી સતર્કતા સાચબર કાર્યમથી બચાવી શકે છે.



The Varachha Co-op. Bank Ltd., Surat.

ધી વરાછા કો-ઓપ. બેંક લિ., સુરત.।

## Progress At Glance

(Amount in Crore)

Particulars	31-03-18	31-03-19	31-03-2020	31-03-2021	31-03-2022
Share Holder	42062	45656	48855	51757	56078
Share Capital ₹	21.87	25.29	28.23	30.80	35.24
Reserve & Other Fund ₹	124.69	150.00	172.09	183.30	213.16
Total Deposit ₹	1445.58	1524.09	1767.64	2200.47	2571.76
Total Advance ₹	694.85	795.46	852.88	985.19	1162.93
Net Profit ₹	12.80	14.14	14.98	15.77	16.08
Working Capital ₹	1649.93	1784.29	2053.62	2517.49	2923.62
No. of Depositor	4,25,650	4,49,509	4,59,343	4,74,991	4,82,473
No. of Loan Holder	16,094	15,804	15,991	24,441	23,162
Audit Class	"A"	"A"	"A"	"A"	"A"
Total Staff	298	301	291	290	323
Dividend	15%	12%	0 (COVID-19)	12%	12% (Proposed)

## ખાતેદારો / સભાસદો માટે અગત્યની સુચના...

- સભાસદોને જણાવવાનું કે દર વર્ષે બેંકનું ડિવીડન્ડ તમારા ખાતામાં સીધું જમા થાય તે માટે વરાછા બેંકમાં ખાતુ ખોલાવી લેવું, જે અન્ય બેંકમાં ખાતુ હોય તો તે બેંક ખાતાની વિગત (કેન્સલ્ડ ચેક તથા મેન્ડેટ સાથે) શાખા પર અપડેટ કરાવવી. જેથી કરીને ડિવીડન્ડ આપના ખાતામાં જમા આપી શકાય.
- બેંકના જે ખાતેદારો/સભાસદોની KYC/CKYCR પૂર્તતા કરવાની બાકી હોય તેઓએ તાત્કાલિક ધોરણે તાજેતરનાં ફોટા, ઓળખનાં માન્ય પુરાવા, જન્મ તારીખનાં માન્ય પુરાવા, આધારકાર્ડ, પાનકાર્ડ, સરનામાનાં પુરાવા, ધંધાનાં પુરાવા, પ્રોજેક્ટેડ ટર્નઓવર, વાર્ષિક આવકનાં પુરાવા, મોબાઈલ નંબર, ઈ-મેઈલ એડ્રેસ વિગેરેની વિગતો નિર્ધારીત ફોર્મ સાથે જે શાખામાં ખાતુ ચાલતું હોય ત્યાં રૂબરૂ જમા કરાવી જરૂરી પૂર્તતા કરવા જણાવવામાં આવે છે.
- જે લોકર ધારકોને લોકર ભાડું ભરવાનું બાકી હોય તો તેઓએ તાત્કાલિક લોકર ભાડું જમા કરાવી જવું. તેમજ બેંક દ્વારા નિયત કરેલ ફિ-ડિપોઝીટની રકમ જમા કરાવી જવા વિનંતી. તેમજ વર્ષમાં એક વખત લોકર ઓપરેટ કરવા વિનંતી.
- સગીરમાંથી પુખ્ત થયેલા ખાતેદારોએ રૂબરૂ બેંક પર આવી KYC અપડેટ કરાવી ખાતા રેગ્યુલર કરાવી જવા વિનંતી.
- ડિપોઝીટ થાપણની મુદત પુરી થયે ૧૪ દિવસમાં રીન્યુ કરવી જરૂરી હોય છે. જેથી વ્યાજના નુકશાનને ટાળી શકાય.
- દરેક સભાસદો / ખાતેદારો / લોકર ધારકોએ પોતાના ખાતામાં વારસદારોની નિમણુંક કરવી જરૂરી છે. જે વારસદારની નિમણુંક કરેલ ન હોય તો રૂબરૂ બેંકમાં આવી વારસદાર નિમણુંકનું ફોર્મ DA1/SL1 જમા કરાવી જવા જણાવવામાં આવે છે.
- આપના ખાતામાં નિયમિત વ્યવહાર કરશો. ૧૦ વર્ષ થી વધુ સમયથી વ્યવહાર કરવામાં નહીં આવે તેવા ખાતાની બેલેન્સ રિઝર્વ બેંકના DEAF ફંડમાં જમા કરવામાં આવશે.
- કરજ લેનાર તથા જમીનો બેંકના લેણાં માટે સંયુક્ત તેમજ વ્યક્તિગતરૂપે જવાબદાર છે. દરેક જમીન કરજની કુલબાકી રકમ માટે સંપૂર્ણ જવાબદાર છે. ભાગે આવતી રકમ પૂરતા જ તેઓ જવાબદાર છે, તે માન્યતા ભૂલ ભરેલ છે.



## ● વીમા ચેક વિતરણ ●



બેંક દ્વારા સ્ટાફ માટે લીધેલ ગ્રુપ ટર્મ ઇન્સ્યોરન્સ અંતર્ગત બેંક કર્મચારી અનિલભાઈ પંચોલીનું અવસાન થતા તેમના વારસદારને રૂ. ૨૦ લાખની વીમા રકમનો ચેક તેમજ બેંકના ખાતેદારનું અવસાન થતા તેમના પરિવારને મળવાપાત્ર વીમા રકમના કુલ રૂ. ૫ લાખની વીમા રકમનો ચેક અર્પણ કરતા કેબિનેટ મંત્રી શ્રીમતી દર્શનાબેન જરદોશ, ધારાસભ્યશ્રી વી.ડી. ઝાલાવાડીયા, પુર્વ ધારાસભ્યશ્રી પ્રફુલભાઈ પાનશેરીયા અને બેંકના હોદ્દેદારશ્રીઓ



એક્સાઈઝ લાઈફ ઈન્સ. પોલિસી અંતર્ગત ખાતેદારના પરિવારને રૂ. ૬.૩૩ લાખની વીમા રકમનો ચેક અર્પણ કરતા ચેરમેનશ્રી ભવાનભાઈ નવાપરા અને એક્સાઈઝ લાઈફ ઈન્સ કું. લી. ના શ્રી દિપકભાઈ ગજેરા



આત્મનિર્ભર લોન અંતર્ગત લીધેલ વીમા પોલીસી તેમજ પ્રધાનમંત્રીની વીમા યોજના હેઠળ પરિવારને રૂ. ૭.૪૨ લાખની વીમા રકમનો ચેક અર્પણ કરતા BOM ચેરમેનશ્રી કાનજીભાઈ ભાલાળા અને શાખા વિકાસ સમિતીના સભ્યો



અકસ્માત વીમા રકમનો ચેક અર્પણ કરતા હિન્દવા ગુપ્તના શ્રી મુકેશભાઈ પટેલ, બેંકના જનરલ મેનેજરશ્રી વિટ્ઠલભાઈ ધાનાણી અને મહેમાનશ્રીઓ



અકસ્માત વીમા રકમનો ચેક અર્પણ કરતા ચેરમેનશ્રી ભવાનભાઈ નવાપરા, BOM ચેરમેનશ્રી કાનજીભાઈ ભાલાળા, વીમા મેનેજરશ્રી ભરતભાઈ જોશી



અકસ્માત વીમા રકમનો ચેક અર્પણ કરતા ઈક્કો-ટોકીયો જનરલ ઈન્સ. કું. ના શ્રી મેહુલભાઈ ડોડીયાવાલા અને બેંકના ચેરમેનશ્રી ભવાનભાઈ નવાપરા



અકસ્માત વીમા રકમનાં ચેક અર્પણ કરતા જોઈન્ટ રજીસ્ટ્રાર શ્રી આર. ડી. ત્રિવેદી અને બેંકના ચેરમેનશ્રી ભવાનભાઈ નવાપરા



અકસ્માત વીમા રકમનો ચેક અર્પણ કરતા ચેરમેનશ્રી ભવાનભાઈ નવાપરા, BOM ચેરમેનશ્રી કાનજીભાઈ ભાલાળા અને નવચેતન વિદ્યાલયના શ્રી રાજેશભાઈ નાકરાણી

## ● સ્ટાફને વિશેષ તાલીમ પ્રોત્સાહન ●



RBI ના લોકર અંગેના માસ્ટર સર્ક્યુલર વિશે શાખા મેનેજરશ્રીઓને માર્ગદર્શન આપતા CA ગોપાલભાઈ ધકાણ



બેંકના તમામ કર્મચારીઓ માટે યોજાયેલ સાયબર સિક્યુરીટી અવેરનેસ ટ્રેનિંગમાં તાલીમ આપતા શ્રી ભીનાંગભાઈ તેજાણી



સાયબર સિક્યુરીટી ટ્રેનિંગમાં યોજેલ કોન્ટેસ્ટમાં પ્રથમ વિજેતા મહિલા કર્મચારી રીધ્ધીબેન ઝાલાવાડીયાને વિનીંગ શિલ્ડ આપતા મહિલા રિસ્કટર શ્રીમતી શારદાબેન લાઠીયા



શાખા મેનેજરશ્રીઓ તેમજ લોન અધિકારીઓને “સરકેસી તેમજ DRT એક્ટ” અંગે તાલીમ આપતા એડવોકેટ ડૉ. હિતેશભાઈ દવે



શાખા અધિકારીશ્રીઓને FIU અને STR અંગે તાલીમ આપતા પ્રિન્સીપલ ઓફિસર શ્રી બી.સી. સોરઠીયા



શાખા મેનેજરશ્રીઓ અને લોન અધિકારીઓ માટે યોજાયેલ તાલીમમાં ક્રેડિટ મોનીટરીંગ વિશે તાલીમ આપતા ટ્રેનરશ્રી રોહિતભાઈ દેસાઈ



## ● ઈ-શ્રમ લોન ચેક વિતરણ ●



એ.કે. રોડ શાખા ખાતે ગુજરાતના માજી મંત્રીશ્રી કિશોરભાઈ કાનાણી અને ધારાસભ્યશ્રી કાંતીભાઈ બલરના હસ્તે ચેક વિતરણ



એફિલ ટાવર શાખા ખાતે કોર્પોરેટરશ્રી નરેશભાઈ ધામેલીયા અને ચેરમેનશ્રી ભવાનભાઈ નવાપરાના હસ્તે ચેક વિતરણ



કતારગામ શાખા ખાતે વાઈસ ચેરમેનશ્રી પ્રભુદાસ ટી. પટેલ ના હસ્તે ચેક વિતરણ



કારગીલ ચોક શાખા ખાતે શાખા વિકાસ કમિટી સભ્યશ્રી ના હસ્તે ચેક વિતરણ



ઉધના-મગદદલા શાખા ખાતે આર્મી જવાન ધનશ્યામભાઈ નાડોદા ના હસ્તે ચેક વિતરણ



રિંગ રોડ શાખા ખાતે શાખા વિકાસ કમિટી સભ્યશ્રી ના હસ્તે ચેક વિતરણ



પુણાગામ શાખા ખાતે ચેરમેનશ્રી ભવાનભાઈ નવાપરા અને જનરલ મેનેજરશ્રી વિઠ્ઠલભાઈ ધાનાણી ના હસ્તે ચેક વિતરણ



અડાજણ શાખા ખાતે શાખા મેનેજરશ્રી કૃષ્ણભાઈ પટેલ ના હસ્તે ચેક વિતરણ

## ● સરદારધામ આયોજિત GPBS-2022 માં બેંકનો સ્ટોલ ●



સુરત ખાતે યોજાયેલ ગ્લોબલ બિઝનેસ સમીટ-૨૦૨૨ માં બેંકના સ્ટોલનું રીબિન કાપી શુભારંભ કરતા બેંકના હોદ્દદારશ્રીઓ.

## ● બેંક સ્થાપના દિવસની ઉજવણી ●





## ● ખાસ સાધારણ સભા ●



બેંકને મળેલ મલ્ટી સ્ટેટ કો.ઓપ.બેંકની મંજૂરીને સભાસદો પાસેથી અનુમતી મેળવવા માટે તા.૧૧/૦૨/૨૦૨૨ ના રોજ બોલાવેલી ખાસ સાધારણ સભામાં મંચસ્થ ડિરેક્ટરશ્રીઓ અને ઉપસ્થિત સભાસદો

વીમા યોજના અંતર્ગત વારસદારને રૂ. ૫ લાખની વીમા રકમનો ચેક અર્પણ કરતા બેંકના હોદ્દેદારશ્રીઓ

## ● સલાલ સર્વોદય બેંકનું આપણી બેંકમાં વિલીનીકરણ ●



૨૪મી સલાલ શાખા શુભારંભ પ્રસંગે રિબિન કાપી ગ્રાહકો માટે નવી શાખા ખુલ્લી મુક્તા માનનીય મહેમાનશ્રીઓ, બેંકના હોદ્દેદારશ્રીઓ સાથે ઉપસ્થિત ખાતેદાર મિત્રો



મુખ્ય મહેમાનશ્રી તરીકે ઉપસ્થિત શ્રી કાંતીભાઈ પટેલ (ચેરમેનશ્રી, ઉત્તર ગુજરાત ફેડરેશન), શ્રી અરવિંદભાઈ અસારી (રજીસ્ટ્રારશ્રી, સાબરકાંઠા જિલ્લા સહકારી મંડળીઓ), શ્રી મહેશભાઈ પટેલ (ચેરમેનશ્રી, સાબરકાંઠા ડિસ્ટ્રીક કો.ઓપ.બેંક) ને સન્માનીત કરતા બેંકના ચેરમેનશ્રી ભવાનભાઈ નવાપરા, BOM ચેરમેનશ્રી કાનજીભાઈ ભાલાળા અને એમ.ડી. શ્રી જી.આર. આસોદરીયા

## ● બેંકની અલગ અલગ શાખાઓમાં યોજાયેલ ગ્રાહક મિટીંગમાં ઉપસ્થિત માનવંતા ગ્રાહકો ●



કતારગામ શાખા

એ.કે.રોડ શાખા

અમરોલી શાખા



**ઈ-વ્હીકલ  
પ્રથમ લોન  
ચેક વિતરણ**

ઈ-વ્હીકલ ના પ્રથમ લોન ખાતેદારને ચેક અર્પણ કરતા BOM ચેરમેનશ્રી કાનજીભાઈ ભાલાળા, SBI લાઈફ ઈન્સ.કું ના શ્રી સંકેતકુમાર ચીસ્તી

**સભાસદોને  
નોટબુક  
વિતરણ**



બેંકના સભાસદોને નોટબુક વિતરણ કરતા બેંકના ડિરેક્ટરશ્રી વલ્લભભાઈ સવાણી



## ● બેંકની ૨૬મી વાર્ષિક સાધારણ સભા ●



બેંકની ૨૬મી વાર્ષિક સાધારણ સભામાં ઉપસ્થિત ડિરેક્ટરશ્રીઓ, મહેમાનશ્રીઓ અને સભાસદશ્રીઓ



બેંકના ચેરમેનપદે ઉત્કૃષ્ટ યોગદાન આપનાર શ્રી કાનજીભાઈ ભાલાળાનું વિશેષ સન્માન



વાર્ષિક સાધારણ સભા પ્રસંગે ચેમ્બર ઓફ કોમર્સ સુરતના પ્રમુખશ્રી આશિષભાઈ ગુજરાતીનું સન્માન કરતા હોદ્દદારશ્રીઓ



સુરત ડાયમંડ એસોસિએશનના પ્રમુખશ્રી નાનુભાઈ વેકરીયાનું સ્વાગત સન્માન કરતા હોદ્દદારશ્રીઓ



અંગદાન પ્રત્યે જાગૃતી ફેલાવી સમાજિક સેવા કરનાર 'ઓર્ગનમેન' શ્રી નિલેશભાઈ માંડલેવાલાનું સેવા સન્માન



કોરોના મહામારી સમયે માનવ મૃતદેહોને સ્મશાનગૃહે પહોંચાડવાની નિસ્વાર્થ સેવા કરનાર "એકતા ટ્રસ્ટ" નું સેવા સન્માન



વરાછાબેંક ખાતેદાર અકસ્માત વીમા યોજના હેઠળ વારસદારને વીમા રકમનો ચેક અર્પણ કરતા હોદ્દદારશ્રીઓ



કોરોના આઈસોલેશન સેન્ટરમાં દાખલ દર્દીઓની ભોજન વ્યવસ્થામાં નિસ્વાર્થ સેવા આપનાર શ્રી મનજીભાઈ વાઘાણીનું સન્માન



કોરોના આઈસોલેશન સેન્ટર પર ઓકિસજન પુરો પાડવાની ઉમદા કામગીરી કરનાર ઓકિસજનમેન શ્રી અજયભાઈનું સન્માન



શાખા પ્રિમાઈસીસમાંથી મળેલ રોકડ રકમ ખાતેદારને પરત આપીને પ્રમાણિકતા દાખવનાર સેવકમિત્રનું પ્રમાણિકતા સન્માન